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Fund Name

Year Ended

Gavranic O'Hare SF

30-Jun-20

S. No.

Queries/Notes (Connect)

Query Outcome/Answers (MW)

Completed?

Documents/Information Required:-

BAS Report for 2020 FY to confirm GST items. Currently we have taken GST on property
purchase and expenses of property and vehicle.

The lodged BAS provided. We have
prepared the GST reconciliation. Net GST
refundable is $22,952.98. Refer to "GST
Reconciliation" sheet. The Sep 2019 & Mar
2020 BAS have been amended as per the
reconciliation. Copies of the amended BAS
is saved in the Queries Folder.OK

N

Fund Establishment Fee required.

Provided. $2,173.05 not paid from bank,
posted through member non concessional
contributions evenly. We have no GST
taken on Establishment fee. Refer to
screen shot. Noted

Queries

Suspense:- Some transactions are currently in suspense account. All receipts with $600 looks
related to investment income. Refer to the "Suspense" sheet.

The $600 deposits are rental income.All
$600 deposits allocated to rental income
and GST taken on it. Noted

Notes:-

Classic Lift Australia Payment of $650 on 18.02.20, which currently in suspense account. It

seems to be vehicle expense, but fund name not coming in provided tax invoice. There is one
tax invoice of $3,800 also provided, but fund name not coming and payment also not made
from bank account. Refer below screen shots and confirm.

Ignore the $3,800 invoice. This hasn't
come out of the SMSF bank account, nor
was it addressed to the SMSF. Record the
$650 payment as an 'In-house asset' Loan
to JDN Engineering & Consulting. This loan
will be repaid in the 2020/21 year.Done

Vehicle-Clubcart Golf Buggy:- We have recorded $6000 on 02.12.19 as purchase of Vehicle and

25% depreciation claimed on it. Refer to the "Vehicle" sheet and confirm.

Good.OK

8x5 Custom Trailer single axle:- We have capitalised $500 on 14.02.20 under vehicle account.

Refer to "Trailer Axle" sheet.

Good.OK

Property Capital Improvement:- Payment of $10,165 (Excl. GST) posted to capital improvement

and 2.5% depreciation claimed on it.

Good.OK

2020 Queries - Gavranic O'Hare SF - 08.10.2020.xIsx-2020-10-8 17.46.55.xIsx

Reviewed by:

Date:
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Financial statements and reports
for the year ended 30 June 2020

Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Prepared for: Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Income

Investment Income
Property Income

Contribution Income
Personal Non Concessional
Transfers In

Total Income

Expenses
Fund Establishment Fee
Bank Charges
Depreciation
Property Expenses - Council Rates
Property Expenses - Insurance Premium
Property Expenses - Land Tax
Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees
Property Expenses - Water Rates
Investment Losses
Changes in Market Values
Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Note 2020

o

2,182

2,173
300,000 |
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304,355

2,173

1,289
2,009
618
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1,389
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7 19,154

o

26,723

[ 277,631]

o

0

277,631

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2020

Assets

Investments

Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans)

Motor Vehicles (at written down value)

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)

Total Investments

Other Assets

Cash at Bank - NAB 8729
GST Refundable

Total Other Assets

Total Assets
Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation

O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation

Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report
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2020 2019
$ $
650 0
5,310 0
219,000 0
224,960 0
29,718
22,953 |
52,671 0
| 277,631 0
277,631 0

119,618 |

158,013

277,631




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund N B

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the Superannuation Fund is a non-reporting entity because
there are no users dependent on general purpose financial statements. The financial statements are therefore special purpose
financial statements that have been prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act
1993 and associated Regulations, the trust deed of the Fund and the needs of members.

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis and are based on historical costs, except for investments which
have been measured at market value.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the policies applied in the previous period unless otherwise
stated, have been adopted in the preparation of the financial statements.

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Director(s).

a. Measurement of Investments
The Fund initially recognises:

(i) an investment when it controls the future economic benefits expected to flow from the asset. For financial assets, the
trade date is considered to be the date on which control of the future economic benefits attributable to the asset
passes to the Fund; and

(ii) a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.

Investments of the Fund have been measured at market value, which refers to the amount that a willing buyer could
reasonably be expected to pay to acquire an asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

- that the buyer and the seller deal with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
- that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; and
- that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

Market value has been determined as follows:

(i) shares and other securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange by reference to the relevant market quotations
at the end of the reporting period;

(i) units in managed funds by reference to the unit redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iii) fixed-interest securities by reference to the redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iv) unlisted investments are stated at trustees’ assessment based on estimated market value at balance date or where

necessary, an external valuer’s opinion; and

(v) investment properties at the trustees’ assessment of the market value or where necessary a qualified independent
valuer’s opinion at the end of reporting period.

Financial liabilities, such as trade creditors and other payables, are measured at the gross value of the outstanding balance at the
end of the reporting period. The trustees have determined that the gross values of the Fund’s financial liabilities is equivalent to
their market values. Any remeasurement changes in the gross values of non-current financial liabilities (including liabilities for
members’ accrued benefits) are recognised in the operating statement in the periods in which they occur.

b. Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand and at call, deposits with banks and short-term, highly liquid investments
that are readily convertible to cash and subject to an insignificant risk of change in value.

c. Revenue
Revenue is recognised to the extent that it is probable that the economic benefits will flow to the Fund and the revenue can
be reliably measured. Revenue is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable.

Refer to compilation report



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund AL

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Interest revenue
Interest revenue is recognised in respect of fixed-interest securities, and cash and cash equivalent balances. Interest
revenue is recognised upon receipt.

Dividend revenue
Dividend revenue is recognised when the dividend has been paid or, in the case of dividend reinvestment schemes, when the
dividend is credited to the benefit of the fund.

Rental revenue
Rental revenue arising from operating leases on investment properties is recognised upon receipt.

Distribution revenue
Distributions from unit trusts and managed funds are recognised as at the date the unit value is quoted ex-distribution and if not
received at the end of the reporting period, are reflected in the statement of financial position as a receivable at market value.

Remeasurement changes in market values

Remeasurement changes in the market values of assets are recognised as income and determined as the difference
between the market value at year-end or consideration received (if sold during the year) and the market value as at the
prior year-end or cost (if acquired during the period).

Contributions
Contributions and transfers in are recognised when the control and the benefits from the revenue have been attained and
are recorded by the Fund, gross of any taxes, in the period to which they relate.

d. Liability for Accrued Benefits

The liability for accrued benefits represents the Fund's present obligation to pay benefits to members and beneficiaries, and
has been calculated as the difference between the carrying amount of the assets and the carrying amount of the other
payables and income tax liabilities as at the end of the reporting period.

e. Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Revenues, expenses and assets are recognised net of the amount of GST, except where the amount of GST incurred is not
recoverable from the Australian Taxation Office (ATO).

The net amount of GST recoverable from, or payable to, the ATO is included with other receivables or other payables in the
statement of financial position.

f. Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements

The preparation of financial statements requires the trustees to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the
application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results

may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised
in the period in which the estimate is revised and in any future period affected.

Note 2: Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans)

2020 2019
$ $
Loan to JDN Engineering & Consulting 650 0

Refer to compilation report
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Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund o | N
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

650 0
Note 3: Motor Vehicles (at written down value)
2020 2019
$ $
Clubcart Golf Buggy 5,310 0
5,310 0
Note 4: Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
2020 2019
$ $
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 208,979 0
Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 DOBRA ROAD 10,021 0
219,000 0
Note 5: Banks and Term Deposits
2020 2019
$ $
Banks
Cash at Bank - NAB 8729 29,718 0
29,718 0
Note 6: Rental Income
2020 2019
$ $
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 2,182 0
2,182 0
Note 7: Changes in Market Values
Unrealised Movements in Market Value
2020 2019
$ $
Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (19,154) 0
(19,154) 0

Refer to compilation report




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020
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Total Unrealised Movement

(19,154)

Realised Movements in Market Value

Total Realised Movement

2020

Changes in Market Values

(19,154)

2019

Refer to compilation report




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd ACN: 636032061

Trustees Declaration

The directors of the trustee company have determined that the fund is not a reporting entity and that the special purpose financial
statements should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The directors of the trustee company declare that:

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2020 present fairly, in all material
respects, the financial position of the superannuation fund at 30 June 2020 and the results of its operations for the year ended on
that date in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements;

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the
trust deed; and

(iii) the operation of the superannuation fund has been carried out in accordance with its trust deed and in compliance with the
requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations during the year ended 30 June
2020.

Specifically, the directors of the trustee company declare that:

- in accordance with s120 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993, no individual trustee has been or is a
disqualified person;

- the fund has satisfactory title to all assets, all assets are unencumbered and free from charge as prescribed by s50 of the
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and reg13.14 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1994; and

- to the knowledge of the directors of the trustee company, there have been no events or transactions subsequent to the
balance date which could have a material impact on the fund. Where such events have occurred, the effect of such events
has been accounted and noted in the fund’s financial statements.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of the directors of the trustee company by:

Daniel Gavranic
Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd
Director

Steven O'Hare
Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd
Director

Dated this .....ccccevvveeiiiiiiiee day of .o



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Statement of Taxable Income

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Benefits accrued as a result of operations
Less
Non Taxable Transfer In

Non Taxable Contributions

Add

Decrease in MV of investments

SMSF non deductible expenses

SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income or Loss

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

Supervisory Levy

Supervisory Levy Adjustment for New Funds

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE
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2020

277,631.00

I99

300,000.00
2,173.00

302,173.00

19,154.00

2,173.00|

21,327.00

1.00

(3,214.00)

0.00

0.00

259.00
259.00

518.00




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Members Statement

Mol B,

Daniel Gavranic
17 Rigby Avenue

SPEARWOOD, Western Australia, 6163, Australia

Your Details

Date of Birth :

Age:

Tax File Number:

Date Joined Fund:
Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code:

Account Start Date
Account Phase:

Account Description:

Nominated Beneficiaries
30/04/1979 Vested Benefits
41
Provided
06/09/2019

09/09/1996

Total Death Benefit

GAVDANOOOO1A
06/09/2019
Accumulation Phase

Accumulation

N/A
119,618
119,618

Your Balance

Total Benefits

Preservation Components

Preserved
Unrestricted Non Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Tax Components
Tax Free

Taxable

Investment Earnings Rate

119,618

Opening balance at

119,612

Your Detailed Account Summary

This Year

06/09/2019

Increases to Member account during the period

6 Employer Contributions

Government Co-Contributions

1,152 _—
Other Contributions

118,467 L
Proceeds of Insurance Policies

-10% Transfers In

125,000 -

100,000 -

75,000 -

50,000 -

25,000 -

2020

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

1,087

130,000
(11,469)

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
Excess Contributions Tax
Refund Excess Contributions
Division 293 Tax

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Internal Transfer Out

Closing balance at 30/06/2020

119,618




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Members Statement

Mol B,

Steven James O'Hare
61 Peppermint Gardens
AUBIN GROVE, Western Australia, 6164, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries N/A
Date of Birth : 16/01/1975 Vested Benefits 158,013
Age: 45 Total Death Benefit 158,013
Tax File Number: Provided
Date Joined Fund: 06/09/2019
Service Period Start Date: 09/12/1992
Date Left Fund:
Member Code: O'HSTEOOO001A
Account Start Date 06/09/2019
Account Phase: Accumulation Phase
Account Description: Accumulation
Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 158,013 This Year
Opening balance at ~ 06/09/2019
Preservation Components
Preserved 158,013 Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Tax Components Personal Contributions (Non Concessional) 1,087
Tax Eree 2,150 Governmen-t Cq-Contributions
Other Contributions
Taxable 155,863 Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Investment Earnings Rate -10% Transfers In 170,000
Net Earnings (13,074)
Internal Transfer In
Decreases to Member account during the period
150,000 - Pensions Paid
Contributions Tax
125,000 - Income Tax
No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
100,000 - Excess Contributions Tax
Refund Excess Contributions
75,000 - Division 293 Tax
Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
50,000 - Management Fees
Member Expenses
25,000 - Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2020 Closing balance at 30/06/2020 158,013




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund N B
Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2020
Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting
Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
24/10/2019 Instalment 0.00 219,000.00 0.00 0.00 219,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24/10/2019 Instalment 0.00 7,444.20 0.00 0.00 226,444.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
24/10/2019 Instalment 0.00 1,689.58 0.00 0.00 228,133.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
29/10/2019 Purchase 1.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 233,133.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
29/10/2019 Return Of Capital 0.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 228,133.78
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (19,154.29) 0.00 208,979.49 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 1.00 228,133.78 (19,154.29) 0.00 208,979.49 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clubcart Golf Buggy
02/12/2019 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14/02/2020 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 454.55 0.00 6,454.55 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,144.12) 5,310.43 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 0.00 0.00 6,454.55 (1,144.12) 5,310.43 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Capital Improvement - 10/3
13/01/2020 Purchase 1.00 10,165.00 0.00 0.00 10,165.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (144.49) 10,020.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (135.05) 0.00 9,885.46 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 135.05 0.00 10,020.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2020 1.00 10,165.00 0.00 (144.49) 10,020.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Market Movement (12,699.74) 0.00 (12,699.74)




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Investment Summary Report
As at 30 June 2020

ML
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Investment Units Market Price Market Value Average Cost Accounting Cost Unrealised Gain/ Portfolio
Gain/(Loss) (Loss)% Weight%
Cash/Bank Accounts
Cash at Bank - NAB 8729 29,717.790000 29,717.79 29,717.79 29,717.79 11.67 %
29,717.79 29,717.79 0.00 % 11.67 %
Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans)
Loan to JDN Engineering & 650.000000 650.00 650.00 650.00 0.26 %
Consulting
650.00 650.00 0.00 % 0.26 %
Motor Vehicles (at written down value)
Clubcart Golf Buggy 5,310.430000 5,310.43 5,310.43 5,310.43 2.09 %
5,310.43 5,310.43 0.00 % 2.09 %
Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
77200 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, 1.00 208,979.490000 208,979.49 228,133.78 228,133.78 (19,154.29) (8.40) % 82.06 %
YANGEBUP
Improvement Property Capital Improvement - 1.00 10,020.510000 10,020.51 10,165.00 10,165.00 (144.49) (1.42) % 3.93%
10/3 DOBRA ROAD
219,000.00 238,298.78 (19,298.78) (8.10) % 85.99 %
254,678.22 273,977.00 (19,298.78) (7.04) % 100.00 %




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

CGT Register Report
As at 30 June 2020

M

Investment Transaction Contract CGT Units Cost Base Cost Base Adj Cost Base Adj Reduced Cost Adjusted Cost Net Other Net Indexed Gross CGT Loss
Date Date Transaction Tax Def Tax Free Base Base Capital Gain Gain Discounted
Type Gain
Motor Vehicles (at written down value)
Clubcart Golf Buggy
30/06/2020 30/06/2020 Depreciation 1,144.12
Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
24/10/2019 24/10/2019 Purchase 1.00 219,000.00
24/10/2019 24/10/2019 Instalment 1,689.58
24/10/2019 24/10/2019 Instalment 7,444.20
29/10/2019 24/10/2019 ReturnOfCapit (5,000.00)
29/10/2019 24/10/2019 Instalment 5,000.00
Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 DOBRA ROAD
13/01/2020 13/01/2020 Purchase 1.00 10,165.00



KFT
Sticky Note
$219,000+10% (Deposit Amount)= $240,900


Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund PN
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Investment Income Report
As at 30 June 2020
Assessable Income iatri
. - . : Other DIStI’Ibl.Jted Non-
Total Interest/ Franking  Foreign Foreign (Excl. Capital TEN Deductions Capital  Assessable
Investment Income Franked Unfranked Other Credits ~ Income  Credits *1 Gains) *2 Credits Gains  Payments
Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
77200 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 2,181.84 2,181.84
2,181.84 2,181.84
2,181.84 2,181.84
Assessable Income (Excl. Capital Gains) 2,181.84
Net Capital Gain 0.00
Total Assessable Income 2,181.84

*
1 Includes foreign credits from foreign capital gains.

*
2 Assessable Income in the SMSF Annual Return will be different as capital gains and losses from disposals of assets have not been included.

For a breakdown of Distributed Capital Gains and Non-Assessable Payments refer to Distributions Reconciliation Report.



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Unrealised Capital Gains Report
As at 30 June 2020

Mol B,

Investment Units Cost Tax Deferred CGT Cost Base Market Value  Projected Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit
IDepreciation /(Loss) Indexation Discounted Notional

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 1.00 228,133.78 0.00 228,133.78 208,979.4900 (19,154.29) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Capital Improvement - 1.00 10,165.00 0.00 10,165.00 10,020.5100 (144.49) 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/3 DOBRA ROAD

238,298.78 0.00 238,298.78 219,000.0000 (19,298.78) 0.00 0.00 0.00
238,298.78 0.00 238,298.78 219,000.0000 (19,298.78) 0.00 0.00 0.00




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund N B
Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2020
Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
24200 Contributions
24200/GAVDANO0001 (Contributions) Gavranic, Daniel - 1,086.52
A Accumulation
24200/0'HSTEO0001A (Contributions) O'Hare, Steven - 1,086.53
Accumulation
24700 Changes in Market Values of 19,154.29
Investments
28000 Property Income
28000/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 2,181.84
28500 Transfers In
28500/GAVDANO00001 (Transfers In) Gavranic, Daniel - 130,000.00
A Accumulation
28500/0'HSTEO0001A (Transfers In) O'Hare, Steven - 170,000.00
Accumulation
30101 Fund Establishment Fee 2,173.05
31500 Bank Charges 1.45
33400 Depreciation
33400/Improvement1 Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 144.49
DOBRA ROAD
33400/Vehiclel Clubcart Golf Buggy 1,144.12
41960 Property Expenses - Council Rates
41960/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 2,008.87
41980 Property Expenses - Insurance
Premium
41980/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 618.38
42020 Property Expenses - Land Tax
42020/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 88.35
42100 Property Expenses - Strata Levy
Fees
42100/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 1,389.12
42150 Property Expenses - Water Rates
42150/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 1.57
49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 277,631.20
52420 Contributions
52420/GAVDANO00001 (Contributions) Gavranic, Daniel - 1,086.52
A Accumulation
52420/0'HSTEO0001A (Contributions) O'Hare, Steven - 1,086.53

Accumulation



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2020

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
52850 Transfers In
52850/GAVDANO0001 (Transfers In) Gavranic, Daniel - 130,000.00
A Accumulation
52850/0'HSTEO0001A (Transfers In) O'Hare, Steven - 170,000.00
Accumulation
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
53100/GAVDANO00001 (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Gavranic, 11,468.41
A Daniel - Accumulation
53100/0'HSTEO0001A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) O'Hare, Steven 13,073.44
- Accumulation
60400 Bank Accounts
60400/NAB721528729 Cash at Bank - NAB 8729 29,717.79
74200 Loans to Associated Entities (In
house loans)
74200/001 Loan to JDN Engineering & Consulting 650.00
75500 Motor Vehicles (at written down
value)
75500/Vehiclel Clubcart Golf Buggy 5,310.43
77250 Real Estate Properties (Australian -
Non Residential)
77250/77250 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP 1.0000 208,979.49
77250/Improvementl  Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 1.0000 10,020.51
DOBRA ROAD
84000 GST Payable/Refundable 22,952.98
606,527.94 606,527.94

Current Year Profit/(Loss): 277,631.20




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund N
General Ledger
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020
Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Contributions (24200)
(Contributions) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANOQOQ1A)
24/10/2019 1,086.52 1,086.52 CR
1,086.52 1,086.52 CR
(Contributions) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTEO0001A)
24/10/2019 1,086.53 1,086.53 CR
1,086.53 1,086.53 CR
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
30/06/2020 Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ 19,154.29 19,154.29 DR
$208,979.490000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand (77200)
19,154.29 19,154.29 DR
Property Income (28000)
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)
14/01/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 545.46 545.46 CR
14/02/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 545.46 1,090.92 CR
16/03/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 545.46 1,636.38 CR
17/04/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic 545.46 2,181.84 CR
2,181.84 2,181.84 CR
Transfers In (28500)
(Transfers In) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANOQ0Q1A)
18/10/2019 M04316627 BT Wrap 142338 130,000.00 130,000.00 CR
130,000.00 130,000.00 CR
(Transfers In) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTE00001A)
22/10/2019 Gavranic Ohar 140,000.00 140,000.00 CR
02/04/2020 005061043 Australiansuper 30,000.00 170,000.00 CR
170,000.00 170,000.00 CR
Fund Establishment Fee (30101)
Fund Establishment Fee (30101)
24/10/2019 2,173.05 2,173.05 DR
2,173.05 2,173.05 DR
Bank Charges (31500)
Bank Charges (31500)
28/11/2019 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.80 0.80 DR
29/01/2020 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.25 1.05 DR
25/02/2020 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.40 1.45 DR
1.45 1.45 DR
Depreciation (33400)
Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 DOBRA ROAD (Improvementl)
30/06/2020 Depreciation for the period {2020} 144.49 144.49 DR
144.49 144.49 DR

Clubcart Golf Buggy (Vehiclel)




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $

Date

30/06/2020 Depreciation for the period {2020} 1,144.12 1,144.12 DR
1,144.12 1,144.12 DR

Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 1,500.00 1,500.00 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST

$131.99)
27/05/2020 Internet Bpay City of Cockburn 508.87 2,008.87 DR
2,008.87 2,008.87 DR
Property Expenses - Insurance Premium (41980)
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)
17/01/2020 IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance 128.13 128.13 DR
18/02/2020 IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance [ 98.05 226.18 DR
IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance]
17/03/2020 IEKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 98.05 324.23 DR
17/04/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 98.05 422.28 DR
19/05/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 98.05 520.33 DR
17/06/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 98.05 618.38 DR
618.38 618.38 DR

Property Expenses - Land Tax (42020)

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 88.35 88.35 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST
$131.99)

88.35 88.35 DR

Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees (42100)

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 211.72 211.72 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST

$131.99)
14/02/2020 Internet Bpay Deft Payments 588.70 800.42 DR
27/05/2020 Internet Bpay Deft Payments 588.70 1,389.12 DR

1,389.12 1,389.12 DR

Property Expenses - Water Rates (42150)

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 1.57 1.57 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST

$131.99)
1.57 1.57 DR
Profit/l oss Allocation Account (49000)
Profit/L oss Allocation Account (49000)
18/10/2019 System Member Journals 130,000.00 130,000.00 DR
22/10/2019 System Member Journals 140,000.00 270,000.00 DR

24/10/2019 System Member Journals 1,086.52 271,086.52 DR



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
24/10/2019 System Member Journals 1,086.53 272,173.05 DR
02/04/2020 System Member Journals 30,000.00 302,173.05 DR
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 11,468.41 290,704.64 DR
30/06/2020
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 13,073.44 277,631.20 DR
30/06/2020
302,173.05 24,541.85 277,631.20 DR
Contributions (52420)
(Contributions) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANOOQO1A)
24/10/2019 System Member Journals 1,086.52 1,086.52 CR
1,086.52 1,086.52 CR
(Contributions) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTEO0001A)
24/10/2019 System Member Journals 1,086.53 1,086.53 CR
1,086.53 1,086.53 CR
Transfers In (52850)
(Transfers In) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANO0O01A)
18/10/2019 System Member Journals 130,000.00 130,000.00 CR
130,000.00 130,000.00 CR
(Transfers In) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTEOO001A)
22/10/2019 System Member Journals 140,000.00 140,000.00 CR
02/04/2020 System Member Journals 30,000.00 170,000.00 CR
170,000.00 170,000.00 CR
Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)
(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANO0001A)
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 11,468.41 11,468.41 DR
30/06/2020
11,468.41 11,468.41 DR
(Share of Profit/(Loss)) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTE00001A)
30/06/2020 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 13,073.44 13,073.44 DR
30/06/2020
13,073.44 13,073.44 DR
Income Tax (53330)
(Income Tax) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANO0001A)
18/10/2019 System Member Journals 0.00 DR
0.00 0.00 DR
(Income Tax) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTEOOQ01A)
22/10/2019 System Member Journals 0.00 DR
02/04/2020 System Member Journals 0.00 DR
0.00 0.00 DR
Bank Accounts (60400)
Cash at Bank - NAB 8729 (NAB721528729)
18/10/2019 M04316627 BT Wrap 142338 130,000.00 130,000.00 DR
22/10/2019 Gavranic Ohar 140,000.00 270,000.00 DR
24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 251,988.58 18,011.42 DR

147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST
$131.99)



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
29/10/2019 Gavranic Ohar Nai Harcourts Metro 5,000.00 23,011.42 DR
147988186
29/10/2019 Deposit 10/3 Dobra 5,000.00 18,011.42 DR
28/11/2019 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.80 18,010.62 DR
02/12/2019 Internet Transfer Pymt-1d 150125230 6,000.00 12,010.62 DR
Trailer
13/01/2020 Peak Constructions W 152432912 11,181.50 829.12 DR
00072 Mezzanine
14/01/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 600.00 1,429.12 DR
17/01/2020 IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance 140.01 1,289.11 DR
29/01/2020 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.25 1,288.86 DR
14/02/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 600.00 1,888.86 DR
14/02/2020 Internet Bpay Deft Payments 588.70 1,300.16 DR
14/02/2020 Internet Transfer trailer 500.00 800.16 DR
18/02/2020 IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance [ 106.88 693.28 DR
IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance]
18/02/2020 Classic Lift Au J0446208169 invoice 650.00 43.28 DR
CLA1762
25/02/2020 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.40 42.88 DR
16/03/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 600.00 642.88 DR
17/03/2020 IEKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 106.88 536.00 DR
02/04/2020 005061043 Australiansuper 30,000.00 30,536.00 DR
17/04/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic 600.00 31,136.00 DR
17/04/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 106.88 31,029.12 DR
19/05/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 106.88 30,922.24 DR
27/05/2020 Internet Bpay City of Cockburn 508.87 30,413.37 DR
27/05/2020 Internet Bpay Deft Payments 588.70 29,824.67 DR
17/06/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 106.88 29,717.79 DR
307,400.00 277,682.21 29,717.79 DR

Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans) (74200)

Loan to JDN Engineering & Consulting (001)

18/02/2020 Classic Lift Au J0446208169 invoice 650.00 650.00 DR
CLA1762

0.00 650.00 650.00 DR

Motor Vehicles (at written down value) (75500)

Clubcart Golf Buggy (Vehiclel)

02/12/2019 Internet Transfer Pymt-1d 150125230 6,000.00 6,000.00 DR
Trailer

14/02/2020 Internet Transfer trailer 454.55 6,454.55 DR

30/06/2020 Depreciation for the period {2020} 1,144.12 5,310.43 DR

0.00 6,454.55 1,144.12 5,310.43 DR

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential) (77250)

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP (77250)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 1.00 219,000.00 219,000.00 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST
$131.99)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 0.00 7,444.20 226,444.20 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Settlemt agent costs & disbursmt
$1,821.57 (GST $131.99)
24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 0.00 1,689.58 228,133.78 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST

$131.99)
29/10/2019 Gavranic Ohar Nai Harcourts Metro 0.00 5,000.00 223,133.78 DR
147988186
29/10/2019 Deposit 10/3 Dobra 0.00 5,000.00 228,133.78 DR
30/06/2020 Revaluation - 30/06/2020 @ 19,154.29 208,979.49 DR

$208,979.490000 (Net Asset Value) -
1.000000 Units on hand

1.00 233,133.78 24,154.29 208,979.49 DR
Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 DOBRA ROAD (Improvement1)
13/01/2020 Peak Constructions W 152432912 1.00 10,165.00 10,165.00 DR
00072 Mezzanine
30/06/2020 Depreciation for the period {2020} 144.49 10,020.51 DR
1.00 10,165.00 144.49 10,020.51 DR

GST Payable/Refundable (84000)

GST Payable/Refundable (84000)

24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 22,053.16 22,053.16 DR
147735330 [Property Purchase] Price
$240,900, S/duty $7,444.20, Settlemt
agent costs & disbursmt $1,821.57 (GST

$131.99)
13/01/2020 Peak Constructions W 152432912 1,016.50 23,069.66 DR
00072 Mezzanine
14/01/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 54.54 23,015.12 DR
17/01/2020 IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance 11.88 23,027.00 DR
14/02/2020 Internet Transfer trailer 45.45 23,072.45 DR
14/02/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 54.54 23,017.91 DR
18/02/2020 IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance [ 8.83 23,026.74 DR
IEKU578893BPIC Elders Insurance]
16/03/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 54.54 22,972.20 DR
17/03/2020 IEKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 8.83 22,981.03 DR
17/04/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 8.83 22,989.86 DR
17/04/2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic 54.54 22,935.32 DR
19/05/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 8.83 22,944.15 DR
17/06/2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance 8.83 22,952.98 DR

23,171.14 218.16 22,952.98 DR

Total Debits: 934,413.06
Total Credits: 934,413.06



Total Debits: 934,683.16
Total Credits: 934,683.16



T —INCOME TAX RETURN



Signature as prescribed in tax return

Who should complete this annual return?

Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can complete
this annual return. All other funds must complete the Fund
income tax return 2020 (NAT 71287).

0 The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return
instructions 2020 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist
you to complete this annual return.

e The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a
change in fund membership. You must update fund details
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for
superannuation entities form (NAT 3036).

100017996MS

Self-managed superannuation
fund annual return 2 020

To complete this annual return
m Print clearly, using a BLACK pen only.

m Use BLOCK LETTERS and print one character per box.
[l AA A A

m Place in ALL applicable boxes.

o Postal address for annual returns:

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845

[insert the name and postcode
of your capital city]

For example;

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845
SYDNEY NSW 2001

Section A: Fund information

o To assist processing, write the fund’s TFN at

1 Tax file number (TFN) | Provided

| the top of pages 3, 5, 7 and 9.

0 The ATO is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase
the chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

2 Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

3 Australian business number (ABN) (if applicable) |96702927350

4 Current postal address

[PO Box 1389 |
|Suburb/town State/territory Postcode |
[WANGARA | Lwa ]

5 Annual return status
Is this an amendment to the SMSF’s 2020 return?

Is this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF?

A No Yesl:l
B No |:| Yes

Sensitive (when completed) Page 1



Signature as prescribed in tax return

6 SMSF auditor
Auditor’s name

Title:  Mr Mrs|:| Miss|:| Ms|:| Other |

Tax File Number [Provided

100017996MS

Family name

|Boys

First given name Other given names

[Anthony | |william

SMSF Auditor Number Auditor’s phone number

(100014140 | [61410712708

Postal address

[PO Box 3376

Suburb/town

State/territory

|[RUNDLE MALL

[ sA |

Day Month Year

Date audit was completed A| 19 |/| 10 |/| 2020 |

Was Part A of the audit report qualified? B No Yes |:|
Was Part B of the audit report qualified? C No Yes |:|
If Part B of the audit report was qualified, D No |:| Yes |:|

have the reported issues been rectified?

Postcode

7 Electronic funds transfer (EFT)
We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.

A

Fund’s financial institution account details

This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.

Fund BSB number |086006
Fund account name

Fund account number [721528729

Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

| would like my tax refunds made to this account. D} Goto C.

Financial institution account details for tax refunds

This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here.

BSB number | Account number

Account name

Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address alias (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider.

(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

Page 2 Sensitive (when completed)



100017996MS

Signature as prescribed in tax return Tax File Number |Provided |

8

Status of SMSF Australian superannuation fund A No |:| Yes Fund benefit structure B Code

Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of
the Government’s Super Co-contribution and C No D Yes

Low Income Super Amounts”?

9 Was the fund wound up during the income year?
Day Month Year Have all tax Iodgment
If yes, provide the date on and payment
No Yes D} which the fund was wound upl | /1 |/ | ) obligations been met? NO |:| Yes |:|
10 Exempt current pension income

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members in the income year?

Q To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under the law.
Record exempt current pension income at Label A.

No } Go to Section B: Income.

Yes I:l} Exempt current pension income amount A $|

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?
Segregated assets method B |:|

Unsegregated assets method € D} Was an actuarial certificate obtained? D Yes |:|

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable?
E Yes D} Go to Section B: Income.

N I:l} Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.
o Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

e If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list
these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

Sensitive (when completed) Page 3
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Signature as prescribed in tax return Tax File Number |Pr0vided

Section B: Income

e Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in
the retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

11 Income If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than

Did you have a capital gains tax $10,000 or you elected to use the transitional CGT relief in
(CGT) event during the year? G No Yes D} 2017 and the deferred notional gain has been realised,
complete and attach a Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2020.

Code
Have you applied an
exemption or rollover? M No Yes |:| |:|

Net capital gain A $| |

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income B $| 2,1 81|

Gross interest € $| |

Forestry managed investment X $| |
scheme income

Gross foreign income Loss
D1 $| Net foreign income D $| | D
Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company E $| |
Number
Transfers from
foreign funds F $| | | 0 |
Gross payments where H $| |
ABN not quoted T
Calculation of assessable contributions T 0SS
Assessable employer contributions Gross d|str|but!on | $| | |:|
from partnerships
R1 S| | [Unfranked dividend J 3| |
plus  Assessable personal contributions amount
*Franked dividend
R2 $| | amount K $| |
plus #No-TFN-quoted contributions *Dividend franking L $| |
R3 $ | Ol credit Code
(an amount must be included even if it is zero) “Gross trust M $| | D
- - distributions
less Transfer of liability to life insurance
company or PST Assessable
contributions
R6 $ | | (R1 plus R2 R $| |
plus R3 less R6)
Calculation of non-arm’s length income Code
Net non-arm’s length private company dividends “Other income S $| | D
U1 s| |

- *Assessable income
plus *Net non-arm’s length trust distributions due to changed tax T $| |

U2 $ | | status of fund

plus  *Net other non-arm’s length income Net non-arm’s
length income 1y $| |

(subject to 45% tax rate)
u3 $ | | (U1 plus U2 plus U3)

L Loss
*This is a mandatory GROSS INCOME w $| > 181| |:|
label. (Sum of labels A to U) 2
*If an amount is
entered atLihisl label, Exempt current pension income 'Y $| |
check the instructions LCoss
to ensure the correct TOTAL ASSESSABLE
tax treatment has INCOME (W less Y) v $| ZlE] | |:|
been applied.

Page 4 Sensitive (when completed)
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Signature as prescribed in tax return Tax File Number |Provided

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses
12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses
% Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for. Under ‘Non-deductible

expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that you cannot claim as a deduction (for example,
all expenses related to exempt current pension income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).

DEDUCTIONS NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
Interest expenses
within Avstraia A1 S| | A23| |
Interest expenses
overseas B1$ | | B2 $| |
Capital works
expenditure D1 $ | | D2 $| |
Decline in value of
depreciating assets E1 $| 1'288| E2 $| |
Insurance premiums —
members F1$ | | F2 $| |
SMSF auditor fee H1 $ | | H2 $| |
Investment expenses 11 $| 4,106| 12 $| |
Management and
administration expenses Ji $| 1| J2 $| |
Forestry managed
investment scheme U1 $ | | u2 $| |
expense Code Code
Other amounts L1 $| | |:| L2 $| 2,173| |§|
Tax losses deducted M1 $| |
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
NS| [ 5,395 YS| | 2,173
(Total A1 to M1) (Total A2 to L2)
*TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS Loss TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES
03| 3,214 Zs| 7,568]
#This is a mandatory (TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME /ess (N plus Y)
label. TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

Sensitive (when completed) Page 5



Signature as prescribed in tax return

100017996MS

Tax File Number [Provided

Section D: Income tax calculation statement

important:

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and | are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank,

you will have specified a zero amount.

13 Calculation statement
Taxable income A $ | of
Please refer to the , (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Self-managed superannuation #Tax on taxable
fund annual return instructions — T1$ | 0.00|
2020 on how to complete the (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
calculation statement. Tax on
no-TFN-quoted  J $ | 0.00|
contributions (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Grosstax B $| 0.00|
(T1 plus J)
Foreign income tax offset
C1$| |
Rebates and tax offsets Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets
c23| | cs| |
(C1 plus C2)
SUBTOTAL 1
T2 $| |
(B less € — cannot be less than zero)
Early stage venture capital limited
partnership tax offset
D1$| 0.00|
Early stage venture capital limited partnership
tax offset carried forward from previous year Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets
D23 0.00| DS| 0.00
Early stage investor tax offset (D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)
D3$| 0.00|
Early stage investor tax offset
carried forward from previous year SUBTOTAL 2
D4$| 0.00| T3 $| 0.00
(T2 less D — cannot be less than zero)
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset
E13| |
No-TFN tax offset
E23| |
National rental affordability scheme tax offset
E3$| |
Exploration credit tax offset Refundable tax offsets
E4$| 0.00| ES$| |
(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)
*TAX PAYABLE T5 $ | 0.00|
(T3 less E — cannot be less than zero)

Section 102AAM interest charge

GS|

Page 6

Sensitive (when completed)



Signature as prescribed in tax return

100017996MS

Tax File Number |Provided

Credit for interest on early payments —
amount of interest

H1$| |

Credit for tax withheld — foreign resident
withholding (excluding capital gains)

H2$| |

Credit for tax withheld — where ABN
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H3$| |

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from
payments from closely held trusts

H5S| 0.00|
Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset
H6$| |

Credit for foreign resident capital gains
withholding amounts

Eligible credits

(Remainder of refundable tax offsets)

H8$| 0.00| HS| |
(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)
#Tax offset refunds I $ | 0 OO|

(unused amount from label E —
an amount must be included even if it is zero)

PAYG instalments raised

KS$| |
Supervisory levy

LS| 259.00|
Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds
MS| |
Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds

NS$|

259.00)|

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE
A positive amount at S is what you owe,
while a negative amount is refundable to you.

s$| 518.00|

(TS5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

#This is a mandatory label. ‘

Section E: Losses
14 Losses
a If total loss is greater than $100,000,

complete and attach a Losses
schedule 2020.

Tax losses carried forward
to later income years U $| 3’214|
Net capital losses carried Vv $| |
forward to later income years
Sensitive (when completed) Page 7
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Signature as prescribed in tax return

Tax File Number [Provided

Section F: Member information

Accumulation phase value X1 $ |

Retirement phase value X2 $ |

Outstanding limited recourse
borrowing arrangement amount

Page 8

Y $|

Sensitive (when completed)

MEMBER 1
Title:  Mr Mrs D Miss D Ms D Otherl |
Family name
|Gavranic |
First given name Other given names
|Daniel | | |
M ber's TEN Day Month Year
ember’s - .
See the Privacy note in the Declaration. |Prowded | Date of birth | 30 |/ | 04 | /l 1979 |
Contributions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE § | |
0 Refer to instructions for completing these labels. Proceeds from primary residence disposal
H S| |
Employer contributions Receipt date Day Month Year
A S| | H1 1/ 1/ |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A | 1§ |
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B $| 1,086.52] J 8 |
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
c s[ | | K $] |
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
D s[ | L $ |
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
E $| | and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions T $ | |
F $ | | Any other contributions
- — (including Super Co-contributions and
Other third party contributions Low Income Super Amounts)
G | M $ |
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $| 1,086.52
(Sum of labels A to M)
Loss
Other transactions Allocated earnings
or losses o $| 11'468'41|
Inward
Accumulation phase account balance rolloversand P $ | 130,000.00|
S1 $| 119,618.11| transfers
Outward
Retirement phase account balance rolloversand Q $ | |
—Non CDBIS transfers Gor
S2 0.00 Lump Sum
$| | payments R1 $| |
Retirement phase account balance Cod
_CDBIS Income R $| | Sl
stream
S3 $| 0-00| payments
[ o ]mscount CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S §$ | 119,618.11|
(81 plus S2 plus S3)



Signature as prescribed in tax return

MEMBER 2

100017996MS

Tax File Number |Provided |

Title:  Mr MrSD Miss[l Msl:l Otherl

Family name

|O‘Hare

First given name Other given names

|Steven | |James

Member’s TFN -
See the Privacy note in the Declaration. |[Provided

Day Month Year
| Dateofbirth |16 |/ 01|/ 1975 |

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $ |

Contributions

0 Refer to instructions for completing these labels.

Proceeds from primary residence disposal

H $| |
Employer contributions Receipt date Day Month Year
A S| | L1/ _1/] |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A1 | 1§
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B $| 1,086.53] J
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
c S | K $ |
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
D 3 | L 8 |
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
E $| | and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions T $ | |
F $ | Any other contributions
- — (including Super Co-contributions and
Other third party contributions Low Income Super Amounts)
G $ | M S |
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $ | 1,086.53
(Sum of labels A to M)
Other t ti =
er transactions Allocated earnings
camings 0 $| 13,073.44]
Inward
Accumulation phase account balance roloversand P $ | 170,000.00|
s1$| 158,013.09) transfers
Outward
Retirement phase account balance rolloversand Q $ | |
—Non CDBIS transfers Gor
S2 0.00 Lump Sum
$| | payments R1$ | |
Retirement phase account balance Cod
_CDBIS Income R $| | o0
stream
S3 $| 0-00| payments
Elms Geu CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S §$ | 158,013.09)
(81 plus S2 plus S3)
Accumulation phase value X1 $ | |
Retirement phase value X2 $ | |
Outstanding limited recourse Y$ | |
borrowing arrangement amount
Sensitive (when completed) Page 9



Signature as prescribed in tax return

100017996MS

Tax File Number [Provided

Section H: Assets and liabilities

15 ASSETS
15a Australian managed investments Listed trusts A $| |
Unlisted trusts B $| |
Insurance policy € $| |
Other managed investments D $| |
15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits E $ | 29,71 7|
Limited recourse borrowing arrangements Debt securities F $| |
Australian residential real property
J1 9| | Loans G $| 650|
Australian non-residential real property Listed shares H $| |
J2 §| | |
Overseas real property Unlisted shares | $| |
J3 g |
Australian shares Limited recourse
[ J
Ja $| | borrowing arrangements $| |
Overseas shares Non-residential
J5 $| | real property K $| 219’000|
Other Residential
real property L $| |
J6 $| | Collectables and M $| 5 310|
Property count personal use assets d
J7 | | Other assets O $| 22,954|
15¢c Other investments Crypto-Currency N $| |
15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares P $| |
Overseas non-residential real property Q $| |
Overseas residential real property R $| |
Overseas managed investments S $| |
Other overseas assets T $ | |
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U $ | 277,631|

(Sum of labels A to T)

15e In-house assets

Did the fund have a loan to, lease to A No
or investment in, related parties

Yes D}

3|

(known as in-house assets)
at the end of the income year?

Page 16

Sensitive (when completed)



100017996MS

Signature as prescribed in tax return Tax File Number |Provided

15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed A No |:| Yes |:|

financial institution?

Did the members or related parties of the
B No |:| Yes |:|
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

16 LIABILITIES

Borrowings for limited recourse

borrowing arrangements

V1§ |

Permissible temporary borrowings

V2§ |

Other borrowings

V3$ | | Borrowings V $| |
(total of all CLOSING Accoumallaxﬁmgéﬁrsﬁ gggﬁggét;a;%cgs) W $| 277,631]

Reserve accounts X $| |

Other liabilties Y $| |

TOTAL LIABILITIES Z $| 277,631

Section |: Taxation of financial arrangements
17 Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Total TOFA gains H $| |

Total TOFAlosses | $ | |

Section J: Other information

Family trust election status
If the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year A |:|
specified of the election (for example, for the 2019-20 income year, write 2020).
If revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation, B |:|
and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2020.
Interposed entity election status

If the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust
or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being C :l
specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2020 for each election.

If revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete D |:|
and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2020.

Sensitive (when completed) Page 17



100017996MS

Signature as prescribed in tax return Tax File Number |Provided

Section K: Declarations

e Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Important

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules and

any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.

Privacy

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use the TFN to
identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, the processing of this
form may be delayed.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your privacy
go to ato.gov.au/privacy

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR’S DECLARATION:

| declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s
records. | have received a copy of the audit report and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this annual
return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

Month Year

Day
Date [ 19 |/ 10]/| 2020 |

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Title:  Mr Mrs |:| Miss |:| Ms |:| Otherl |
Family name

|Gavranic |
First given name Other given names

|Daniel | | |

Phone number  |0438 975 709 |
Email address

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

|Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd |

ABN of non-individual trustee | |

Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return I:I Hrs

a The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.

TAX AGENT'S DECLARATION:

| declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2020 has been prepared in accordance with information
provided by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true
and correct, and that the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

Tax agent’s signature

Month Year

Day
pate | 19 | /[ 10| /] 2020 |

Tax agent’s contact details

Title:  Mr D Mrs D MissD Ms|:| Otherl |

Family name

|Mora |

First given name Other given names

|Alex | | |
Tax agent’s practice

|Mora Wealth Accountants Pty Ltd |

Tax agent’s phone number Reference number Tax agent number
[0438 975 709 [GAVRD040 | [24742602 |

Page 18 Sensitive (when completed)



100017996BP

Losses schedule 2 020

Companies and trusts that do not join consolidated groups should complete and attach this schedule to their 2020 tax return.
Superannuation funds should complete and attach this schedule to their 2020 tax return.

Print neatly in BLOCK LETTERS with a black or blue ballpoint pen only. Print one letter or number in each box. Do not use
correction fluid or tape.

Place | X'|in all applicable boxes.

Refer to Losses schedule instructions 2020, available on our website
ato.gov.au for instructions on how to complete this schedule.

Tax file number (TFN)
Provided

Name of entity

Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Australian business number

(96702927350 |

Part A - Losses carried forward to the 2020-21 income year - exciudes fiim losses

1 Tax losses carried forward to later income years
Year of loss

2019-20 B | 3,214|

2018-19 C|

2017-18 D|

2015-16 F |

2014-15 and G |
earlier income years

|
|
2016-17 E| |
|
|
|

Total U | 3,214]]

Transfer the amount at U to the Tax losses carried forward to later income years label on your tax return. ‘

2 Net capital losses carried forward to later income years
Year of loss

2019-20 H |

2018-19 1 |

2017-18 J |

2015-16 L |

2014-15 and M |
earlier income years

|
|
|
2016-17 K| |
|
|
|

Total V |

Transfer the amount at V to the Net capital losses carried forward to later income years label on your tax return. ‘

Sensitive (when completed) Page 1



100017996BP

Signature as prescribed in tax return Tax File Number |Provided

Part B - Ownership and business continuity test - company and iisted widely held trust only

Complete item 3 of Part B if a loss is being carried forward to later income years and the business continuity test has to be
satis ied in relation to that loss.

Do not complete items 1 or 2 of Part B if, in the 2019-20 income year, no loss has been claimed as a deduction, applied
against a net capital gain or, in the case of companies, losses have not been transferred in or out.

1 Whether continuity of majority Year of loss
ownership test passed 2019-20 A Yes |:| Nol:l
Note: If the entity has deducted, applied,
transferred in or transferred out (as applicable) 2018-19 B Yes |:| NOD
in the 2019-20 income year a loss incurred in
any of the listed years, print X in the Yes or No
box to indicate whether the entity has satisfied 2017-18 G Yes No
the continuity of majority ownership test in
respect of that loss. 2016-17 D Yes |:| NOD
2015-16 E Yes |:| NOD
2014-15 and earlier F Yes No
income years

2 Amount of losses deducted/applied for which the continuity of majority ownership test is not passed but the
business continuity test is satisfied - excludes film losses

Tax losses G | |

Net capital losses H | |

3 Losses carried forward for which the business continuity test must be satisfied before they can be deducted/
applied in later years - excludes film losses

Tax losses | | |

Net capital losses | |

4 Do current year loss provisions apply?
Is the company required to calculate its taxable income or tax loss for
the year under Subdivision 165-B or its net capital gain or net capital loss K Yesl] No|:|
for the year under Subdivision 165-CB of the Income Tax Assessment Act
1997 (ITAA 1997)?

Part C - Unrealised losses - company only

‘ Note: These questions relate to the operation of Subdivision 165-CC of ITAA 1997. ‘

Has a changeover time occurred in relation to the company
after 1.00pm by legal time in the Australian Capital Territory on L Yes |:| No |:|
11 November 19997

‘ If you printed X in the No box at L, do not complete M, N or O.

At the changeover time did the company satisfy the maximum M v N

net asset value test under section 152-15 of ITAA 19977 s D ° |:|
If you printed X in the No box at M, has the company determined N Yes D No I:l
it had an unrealised net loss at the changeover time?

If you printed X in the Yes box at N, what was the amount of o
unrealised net loss calculated under section 165-115E of ITAA 1997? |

Page 2 Sensitive (when completed)



Signature as prescribed in tax return

100017996BP

Tax File Number |Provided |

Part D - Life insurance companies

Complying superannuation class tax losses carried forward
to later income years

Complying superannuation net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

Part E - Controlled foreign company losses

Current year CFC losses
CFC losses deducted

CFC losses carried forward

Part F — Tax losses reconciliation statement

Balance of tax losses brought forward from the prior income year
ADD Upilift of tax losses of designated infrastructure project entities
SUBTRACT Net forgiven amount of debt

ADD Tax loss incurred (if any) during current year

ADD Tax loss amount from conversion of excess franking offsets
SUBTRACT Net exempt income

SUBTRACT Tax losses forgone

SUBTRACT Tax losses deducted

SUBTRACT Tax losses transferred out under Subdivision 170-A
(only for transfers involving a foreign bank branch or a PE of a foreign financial entity)

Total tax losses carried forward to later income years

J | 3,214]

Transfer the amount at J to the Tax losses carried forward to later income years label on your tax return. ‘

Sensitive (when completed)

Page 3



100017996BP

Tax File Number [Provided

If the schedule is not lodged with the income tax return you are required to sign and date the schedule.

Important

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all the information required has been provided on this form and any attachments
to this form, and that the information provided is true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return,
place all the facts before the ATO. The income tax law imposes heavy penalties for false or misleading statements.

Privacy

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. This includes personal
information of the person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy
Taxpayer’s declaration

| declare that the information on this form is true and correct.

Signature
Day Month Year
pae [ |/ [__|/] |
Contact person Daytime contact number (include area code)
Daniel Gavranic | [0438 975 709 |

Page 4 Sensitive (when completed)
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Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund N B
Contributions Breakdown Report
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020
Summary
Member D.0.B Age Total Super Balance Concessional Non-Concessional Other Reserves Total
(at 30/06/2019) (at 30/06/2019) *1
Gavranic, Daniel 30/04/1979 40 0.00 0.00 1,086.52 0.00 0.00 1,086.52
O'Hare, Steven 16/01/1975 44 0.00 0.00 1,086.53 0.00 0.00 1,086.53
All Members 0.00 2,173.05 0.00 0.00 | 2,173.05 |
*1 Total Super Balance is per individual across funds within a firm.
Contribution Caps
Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position
Gavranic, Daniel Concessional 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap
Non-Concessional 1,086.52 100,000.00 98,913.48 Below Cap
O'Hare, Steven Concessional 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap
Non-Concessional 1,086.53 100,000.00 98,913.47  Below Cap
Carry Forward Unused Concessional Contribution Cap
Member 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Current Position
Gavranic, Daniel
Concessional Contribution Cap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25,000.00
Concessional Contribution N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00
Unused Concessional Contribution N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25,000.00
Cumulative Carry Forward Unused N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00
Maximum Cap Available N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap
Total Super Balance N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00



O'Hare, Steven

Concessional Contribution Cap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25,000.00

Concessional Contribution N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00

Unused Concessional Contribution N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25,000.00

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00

Maximum Cap Available N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap

Total Super Balance N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00
NCC Bring Forward Caps
Member Bring Forward Cap 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total  Current Position
Gavranic, Daniel N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,086.52 N/A  Bring Forward Not Triggered
O'Hare, Steven N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,086.53 N/A  Bring Forward Not Triggered
Gavranic, Daniel

Ledger Data SuperStream Data
Date Transaction Contribution Type Concessional Non- Other Reserves  Contribution Employer Concessional Non- Other
Description Concession Concess
24/10/2019 Personal - Non- 1,086.52
Concessional
Total - Gavranic, Daniel 0.00 1,086.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
O'Hare, Steven
Ledger Data SuperStream Data
Date Transaction Contribution Type Concessional Non- Other Reserves  Contribution Employer Concessional Non- Other
Description Concession Concess
24/10/2019 Personal - Non- 1,086.53
Concessional

Total - O'Hare, Steven 0.00 1,086.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total for all members 0.00 2,173.05 0.00 0.00




Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Depreciation Schedule for the period 01 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

Mol B,

Adjustments

Depreciation

Investment Cost  Opening Written Disposals/ Additions/  Total Value For Method Rate Calculated Posted  Closing Written
Down Value Decrease Increase Depreciation® Depreciation? Depreciation? Down Value
Motor Vehicles (at written down value)
Clubcart Golf Buggy
0.00 0.00 6,454.55 6,454.55 Diminishing Value 25.00 % 1,144.12 1,144.12 5,310.43
0.00 0.00 6,454.55 6,454.55 1,144.12 5,310.43
Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 DOBRA ROAD
10,165.00 10,165.00 10,165.00 14,886.45 Diminishing Value 2.50 % 254.13 144.49 10,020.51
10,165.00 10,165.00 10,165.00 14,886.45 144.49 10,020.51
10,165.00 10,165.00 16,619.55 21,341.00 | 1,288.61 | 15,330.94

1 Amounts have been pro rated based on number of days in the year

2 Depreciation calculated as per depreciation method
3 Depreciation amounts posted to the ledger



Fund Name: Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
Year Ended: 30-Jun-20
Work Paper: Tax Return - Exempt Pension Reconciliation
Pension Accumulation
Actuarial Certificate 100.000%
Income Gross Exempt Assessable
Gross rent 2,181.00 - 2,181.00
Total 2,181.00 - | 2,181.00 |
Expenses Gross Exempt Assessable
Fund Establishment Fee 2,173.00 2,173.00 -
Bank Fee 1.00 - 1.00
Depreciation 1,288.00 - 1,288.00
Investment expenses 4,106.00 - 4,106.00
7,568.00 2,173.00 | 5,395.00

Taxable Income - 3,214.00
Tax on Taxable Income (15%) -
Less: Tax Credits

Franking Credits

Foreign Tax Credits

TFN Credits
Net tax payable -

Less: Tax Instalments -

Add: ATO Superlevy adjustment for new funds 259.00

Add: ATO Super Levy 259.00

TAX PAYABLE PER TAX RETURN

518.00 |
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Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
General Ledger
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020

Transaction
Date

Description

Units

Debit

Credit

b LELT]
e P, | WHALTH
“/ o itientiny

Balance $

Transfers In (28500)

(Transfers In) Gavranic, Daniel - Accumulation (GAVDANOOQQ1A)

18/10/2019

(Transfers In) O'Hare, Steven - Accumulation (O'HSTE00001A)

M04316627 BT Wrap 142338

130,000.00

!

130,000.00 CR

130,000.00

130,000.00 CR

22/10/2019
02/04/2020

Total Debits:
Total Credits:

Gavranic Ohar
005061043 Australiansuper

0.00

140,000.00
30,000.00

!

140,000.00 CR
170,000.00 CR

170,000.00

170,000.00 CR

300,000.00




0 O 0 O 0 S0

Section A - Receiving fund

Rollover Benefits Statement

THIS FORM DOES NOT HAVE TO BE INCLUDED
IN A TAXRETURN

17 RIGBY AVE
SPEAR WOOD WA 6163

GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPER FUND

| ORIGINAL |

Australian business number (ABN) LQG 702 927 350

Unigue Superannuation Identifier ‘

(usl)

Member client identifier |

Section B :- Member's details

Tax File Number (TFN)

Full Name
Title

Family name
First given name

Other given names

Postal Address

Date of hirth
Sex (MIF)
Daytime Phone No.

Email Address

| 380 682 604

‘Mr

| Gavranic

’Da

niel

1

RIGBY AVE

SPEAR WOOD WA 6163

| 300411979

|

L

Service period start date
Tax components:

Tax-free component
KiwiSaver tax-free component

Taxable component;
Element taxed in the fund

Element untaxed in the fund

TOTAL Tax Components

Section C :- Rollover transaction details

| 09/09/1996

:

[ $65.00

[ $0.00

| $129,935.00

| $0.00

[ $130,000.00

Preservation amounts:

Preserved amount I $129,993.93 |

KiwiSaver preserved amount | $0.00 |

Restricted non-preserved amount | $0.00 ]

Unrestricted non-preserved amount L$6.0? [

TOTAL Preservation Amounts $130,000.00 ‘

100002601 - MO4316627



Investor No: M04316627

Section D :- Non-complying funds

Contributions made to a non-complying fund on or after |$0.00
10 May 2006
Section E :- Transferring fund
Fund ABN | 39 827 542 991
Your fund name ’ SuperWrap Perscnal Super Plan
Contact Name ‘ Kathy Vincent
ol Date | 17/10/2019
;}(/{;}if{/ ,f‘gE
f@iﬁ Wi
Telephone number [ 1300 657 010 [
Email Address (superwrap@investorwrap,com.au

Section F :- Declaration

| declare that the information contained in the statement is true and correct.
Name (BLOCK LETTERS)
| KATHY VINCENT |

Trustee, director or authorised officer signature

Aﬁ? o DATE [ 171102019

':-/t:‘z:é"wt
/

OR

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE DECLARATION:
Complete this declaration if you are an authorised representative of the superannuation fund or other provider shown in section E,

| declare that:
+ | have prepared the statement with the information supplied by the superannuation provider

+ Ihave received a declaration made by the superannuation provider that the information provided to me for the preparation of this
statement is true and correct
« | am authorised by the superannuation provider to give the information in the statement to the ATO

Name (BLOCK LETTERS)
| KATHY VINGENT ] DATE | 17/10/2019

Autherised representative signature
f{ff i i
p ol % Al
GO0 A8
y

Tax Agent number




Rollover benefits statement

Section A: Receiving fund

1 Australian business number (ABN) (96 702 927 350 1

2 Fund name

The Trustee for Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

3 Postal address
17 Rigby Av

Suburb/town/locality State/territory Postcode
SPEARWOOD WA ‘ 6163

Country if outside Australia

4 (3 Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI)

Section B: Member details
5  Tax file number (TEN) | 190 544 184 ]

6 Full name
Title Mr

Family name
OHare

First given name Other given names

Steven

7 Residential address
Street address

61 Peppermint Gdns

Suburb/town/locality State/territory Postcode
AUBIN GROVE WA 6164

|

Day/Month/Year/
8 Date of birth I 16/01/1975

9 Sex Male X | Female D

10  Daytime phone number (include area Code) ‘ 0490940449

Country if outside Australia

11 _Email address (if applicable)
X aubinenergy@outlook.com ' }

A8_CLAIM_6691485.xml/1072611434

—{b)—Member Client ldentifier — = SOhare —— ——— HEa s S a = T



Section C: Rollover transaction details
Day/Month/Year

12 Service period start date { 09/12/1992 J

13  Tax components:

Tax-free component [$ 182.87 T

KiwiSaver tax-free component o 0.00

Taxable component:

Element taxed in the fund |?$ 29,817.13 '
Element untaxed in the fund Eﬁ 0.00 ‘l
TOTAL Tax components lé 30,000.00 ]
14 Preservation amounts:
Preserved amount l$ 30,000.00 }
KiwiSaver preserved amount {é 0.00 j
Restricted non-preserved amount l$ ~ 0.00 ]
Unrestricted non-preserved amount ‘$ 0.00 .
TOTAL Preservation amounts L$ — 30,000.00 - ]

Section D: Non-complying funds

15 Contributions made to a non-complying fund on or after 10 May 2006 @ 0.00J

Section E: Transferring fund

16 Fund's ABN | 65(714]394]898 |

17 Fund's name

l AustralianSuper

18 Contact name

[ AustralianSuper Contact Centre T

19  Daytime phone number (include area Code) D 300 300 273 . W

20 Email address (if applicable)

l email@australiansuper.com

Section F: Declaration
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE DECLARATION:

Complete this declaration if you are an authorised representative of the superannuation fund or other provider shown in
section E.

{ declare that: =

¢ | have prepared the statement with the information supplied by the superannuation provider

= [ have received a declaration made by the superannuation provider that the information provided fo me for
the preparation of this statement is true and correct

= [ am authorised by the superannuation provider to give the information in the statement to the ATO.

Name

JOE NEKIC

Authorised representative signature
JOE NEKIC

Day / Month / Year

Date 01/04/2020



KFT
Typewritten Text


R0

GPO Box 1901 T 1200 300 273 ;
Melbourne F 13003 .

VIC 3001 MU B LS r.comiemail Au S t ra I Ia n S u r
Auslralia woww australiansuper.com

09 October 2019

AR e

000255

The Trustee for Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
PO Box 1085

BENTLEY DC WA 63983

Dear SirfMadam

Transferred super account

Member number: S OHare

Enclosed is the Roffover benefits statement for Mr Steven OHare who has asked to transfer their AustralianSuper
account to The Trustee for Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund.

We're here to help

if you need help or have any questions, please call us on 1300 300 273 from 8am to 8pm AEST/AEDT weekdays
or visit our website anytime at australiansuper.com

Sincerely

AustralianSuper

Enclosure/s: |, Rollover benefits stafement

INST-CLM 11/16 AB_CLAIM_6689592 xml/SECOFF
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Rollover benefits statement

Section A: Receiving fund

1 Australian business number (ABN) | 96702 927 350

2 Fund name

f The Trustee for Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

3  Postal address

[PO Box 1095

_Suburb/town/locality

LBENTLEY DC

‘WA

Country if outside Australia

4 (@  Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI)

{b}  Member Client ldentifier

_Postcode
‘6983

Section B: Member details

§  Tax file number (TFN) \ 190 544 184

6 Full name
Title Mr

Family name

t(?Hare

First given name i} _Other given names

! Steven

7 Residential address
Street address

_Sul -
| AUBIN GROVE

Country if outside Australia

Day/Month/Year
8 Date of birth [l 16/01/1975
g Sex Male i X | Female

10 Daytime phone number (include area Code) ’_0490940449

11 _Email address (if applicable)

State/territory

‘WA

Postcode

6164 J

;_aubinenergy@outlook.com

A8_CLAIM 6689592 xml/1072611434



Section C: Rollover transaction details

Day/Month/Year

12 Service period start date ‘ OoHafiesz i ‘
13 Tax components:
Tax-free component é WT __‘
KiwiSaver tax-free component |$ 0.00 J
Taxable component: "
Element taxed in the fund ‘$ _WQ | j
Element untaxed in the fund IS 000 ‘
TOTAL Tax components |$ 1.1-;0,000,00
14 Preservation amounts: N
Preserved amount ’g 140,000.00 ‘
KiwiSaver preserved amount [3; B 0.00 _l
Restricted non-preserved amount g i 0.00 “
Unrestricted non-preserved amount g_ W w
TOTAL Pressrmtlon o ints 5 | 14000000 |
Section D: Non-complying funds
15 Contributions made to a non-complying fund on or after 10 May 2006 5.$ e _ 0.00 ‘

Section E: Transferring fund

16 Fund's ABN | 65|714|394(898 |

17 Fund's name

[ AustralianSuper

18 Contact name !
( AwstralianSuper Contact Centre

18  Daytime phone number (include area Code) | 1300 300 273

20 Email address (if applicable)

| email@australiansuper.com

Section F: Declaration
AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE DECLARATION:

Complete this declaration if you are an authorised representative of the superannuation fund or other provider shown in
section E.

| declare that:

« | have prepared the statement with the information supplied by the superannuation provider

= | have received a declaration made by the superannuation provider that the information provided to me for
the preparation of this statement is true and correct

= | am authorised by the superannuation provider to give the information in the statement to the ATO.

Name

JOE NEKIC

Authorised representative signature
JOE NEKIC

Day { Month / Year

Date ll 08/10/2019




MORA
WEALTH
p— ACCOUNTANTS
Invoice Date Mora Wealth
TAX I NVOIC E 6 Sep 2019 Accountants
: PO Box 1389
A Invoice Number
Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund INV-2739 WANGARA DC WA
6983
Reference
GAVRDO040
ABN
26 167 776 025
Description Quantity Unit Price GST  Amount AUD
GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENTS GROUP ATF 1.00 1,975.50 10% 1,975.50
GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPER FUND
In relation to setting up the entity, including
disbursements to third parties and applications
for the entities ABN and TFN were necessary:
Subtotal 1,975.50
TOTAL GST 10% 197.55
TOTAL AUD 2,173.05
Less Amount Paid 2,173.05
AMOUNT DUE AUD 0.00

Due Date: 12 Sep 2019

Direct Transfers can be made online to
Bank: Westpac Bank

BSB: 036-022

Account Number: 243-032

For Credit Card payments
Please provide the following Credit Card information

Card Number / / /

Expiry Date: /
CCv:

Name on Card:



Alex
Typewritten text
6 Sep 2019


Customer Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
PAYM E N T ADVIC E Invoice Number INV-2739

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 12 Sep 2019
To: Mora Wealth Accountants Amount
PO Box 1389 Enclosed

WANGARA DC WA 6983 Enter the amount you are paying above



9 Coleville Crescent, Spearwood

PO Box 1215 Bibra Lake DC, WA 6965

Telephone: (08) 9411 3444 Facsimile: (08) 9411 3333

Email: rates@cockburn.wa.gov.au

RATE CERTIFICATE

Financial Period: 1-July-2019 to 30-Jun-2020

OFFICE HOURS: Monday to Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm

Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd
17 Rigby Avenue
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

ABN 27 471 341 209

Description of Rated Land:
10/3 Dobra Road YANGEBUP WA 6164

Lot: 10 SS 76012 Vol: 2969 Fol: 814 Area: 110.000000 m2

Rates and Charges 1-July-2019 to 30-Jun-2020

Description
Previous Years Outstanding Rates:

Current Years Rates:
Administration Charge:

Emergency Service Levy:
Interim Rate:

Levy Amount:

Rates Concession:
Instalment Option Costs:
Payments:

Penalty:

State Government Rebate:
Accrued Interest as at 27-May-2020:
Legal Expenses:

UGP Commitment:

Other Land Based Charges:

CEQ: D.Arndt
1160329650
6032965
27/05/2020
Issue Date: 27/05/2020
Ward Central
GRYV Valuation $11,520
UV Valuation 0
Late Payment Interest %
Deferred $0.00
Amount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,002.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$-1,500.00
$6.31
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

City of COCKBURN

Property No: 6032965
Name: Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd
Property Address: 10/3 Dobra Road YANGEBUP WA 6164

Amount

Outstanding $508.87

All changes of address must be in writing, either by mail, email (rates@cockburn.wa.gov.au) or fax 9411 33

DIRECT
Debit

TOTAL BALANCE OUTSTANDING

| $508.87 |

In Person
Council Offici
payments

e-all

Internet Payments
www.cockburn.wa.gov.au

|Ref: 116032

9650

Direct Debit: Please obtain a
form from the Council office or
download from the website

www.cockburn.wa.gov.au and

return it to us.

33 *481

Biller Code: 16212
Ref: 1160329650

Call 1300 085 035
Mastercard or Visa only

0

02 0000017

11603296

5

50




Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533
Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

Notice Sent Via: Elders Insurance
ELDERS INSURANCE COCKBURN CTRL
ABN: 27 640 714 731

TTF GAVRANIC O’HARE SUPERFUND ATTN:NATALIE WYERS
17 RIGBY AVENUE 2/20 SIGNAL TERRACE COCKBURN CENTRAL
SPEARWOOD WA 6163 WA 6164

(P) 0894124600 (F) 0894124655

(E) insurancecockburncentral@elders.com.au

Period of Insurance
From 17/12/2019 To 17/12/2020 at 4pm

This policy schedule indicates the cover you have selected for the period shown. It forms part of and must always be read in conjunction
with the policy wording supplied. Please check the policy details as set out below and let us know if any change is necessary.

C The Insured )

GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GRP TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND
Total Amount Payable $1,315.69
DieiDaie 17/12/2019

Please do not send any payment. Your monthly instalments will be deducted from your nominated account
on the 16th of the month, or next working day.

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000
Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28 Page 1 of 11



Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533
Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

Elders Insurance

ELDERS INSURANCE COCKBURN CTRL
ABN: 27 640 714 731

ATTN:NATALIE WYERS

2/20 SIGNAL TERRACE COCKBURN
CENTRAL WA 6164

TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND
17 RIGBY AVENUE
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

Period of Insurance
From 17/12/2019 To 17/12/2020 at 4pm

C The Insured )

GAVRANIC O’'HARE INVESTMENT GRP TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

C Location Summary )

Address
U 10 3 DOBRA RD YANGEBUP WA 6164

( Vehicle Summary )
Vehicle Type of Cover Registration Number
CLUBCART GOLF BUGGY COMPREHENSIVE

This document becomes your Policy Schedule and Tax Invoice/Adjustment Note on payment.

C Total Premium and Charges )
Premium $1,060.09 ABN 96 702 927 350
Levies NIL Tax Status Taxable
GST $106.01  Tax Percentage $100.00%
Stamp Duty $116.59
*Intermediary Service Fee $30.00
*Intermediary Service Fee GST $3.00
Total Premium $1,315.69

Paying your payments by Monthly Instalments
First Instalment $140.01
Subsequent Monthly Instalments $106.88

The amount of stamp duty paid is calculated under the relevant States/Territory Duties Act, based on where the
risks, properties, contingencies or events are located.

Important information about Your duty of disclosure appears at the back of this Policy Schedule and on your
application. Please read this information carefully.

*Invoiced for and on behalf of Elders Insurance Authorised Representative.

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000
Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28 Page 2 of 11



Business Insurance

Policy Schedul

e

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533

Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

C Cover Summary

Location

Business

U 10 3 DOBRA RD YANGEBUP WA 6164

ELECTRICIANS - COMMERCIAL
PROPERTY OWNER - FACTORY/INDUS

Policy Section Insured Policy Section
Property Yes Machinery Breakdown
Business Interruption Yes Electronic Equipment
Theft Yes Employee Dishonesty
Money No Tax Audit

Glass Yes Transit

Broadform Liability Yes Employment Practices
General Property No Statutory Liability

Insured

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000

Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28

Page 3 of 11



Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK

Client Number EK102533

Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

Cover Details

)

Location
Business

Interested Party None Noted

U 10 3 DOBRA RD YANGEBUP WA 6164
ELECTRICIANS - COMMERCIAL

Risk Number 1

Property Section

Particulars Total Sum Insured Excess
Buildings NIL NIL
Contents $80,000 $500
Reinstatement / extra cost conditions apply
Earthquake excess as per the policy wording
Business Interruption Section
Particulars Total Sum Insured Excess
Gross income $25,000 $500
Indemnity period 12 months
Additional increased cost of working NIL
Outstanding accounts receivable As per Policy wording NIL
Claim preparation costs As per Policy wording
Uninsured Working Expenses NIL
Premium Levies GST Stamp Duty
$246.36 NIL $24.63 $27.09

Premium for Property/Business Interruption cover:

$298.08

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000

Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28

Page 4 of 11



Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533

Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

C Cover Details

)

Location U 10 3 DOBRA RD YANGEBUP WA 6164 Risk Number 2
Business ELECTRICIANS - COMMERCIAL
Interested Party None Noted

C Theft Section
Particulars Total Sum Insured
Contents $10,000
Stock Not Insured
Theft without forcible entry $2,000
Tobacco, cigarettes, cigars Not Insured
Liquor Not Insured
Excess $500

C Glass Section
Particulars Total Sum Insured
External and internal glass Replacement value

All additional benefits
Excess $500

Premium
$413.73

As per Policy wording

Levies GST Stamp Duty
NIL $41.38 $45.50

Premium for Theft/Money/Glass cover:

$500.61

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000

Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28

Page 5 of 11



Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533

Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

Cover Details

)

Location U 10 3 DOBRA RD YANGEBUP WA 6164
Business PROPERTY OWNER - FACTORY/INDUS
Interested Party None Noted

Risk Number 3

Broadform Liability Section

Particulars Total Sum Insured
Limit of liability, any one occurrence

Property in Your physical and legal control $250,000
Excess $500 for property damage claims only

$0 for personal injury claims

Property owners liability only

Limit
$5,000,000

The rating of this section based on having a property value of $240,000. If there is any change to this, you

must notify your Elders Insurance Authorised Representative.

Clauses

B50: PROPERTY OWNERS EXCLUDING TRADE RISKS

The Broadform Liability Section of this Policy does not cover

liability in respect of Personal Injury or Property Damage arising out
of or in connection with any Business, Profession, Trade or
Manufacturing Operations other than as owner of Property specified in
the schedule the subject of this indemnity conducted by You.

Premium Levies GST
$250.00 NIL $25.00

Stamp Duty
$27.50

Premium for Broadform Liability cover:

$302.50

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000

Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28
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Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK

Client Number EK102533

Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

Motor Vehicle Section

)

Particulars

Description of Vehicle

Type of Cover

Registration Number

Model Number

Year Manufactured

Postcode where vehicle parked at night
No Claim Discount

Finance Type

Section 1

Sum Insured
Excesses Applicable
Standard Excess
Drivers under 21

Drivers 21 to under 25
Drivers with less than 2 yrs driving experience

Section 2

Third Party Liability: Not Insured

Levies
NIL

Premium
$150.00

This completes your policy.

CLUBCART GOLF BUGGY
COMPREHENSIVE
Unregistered

2015
6163
60%
Fully Owned

$6,000 or Market Value whichever is lesser

Excess
$500
$600
$400
$400

GST
$15.00

Stamp Duty
$16.50

Premium for Vehicle cover:

Risk Number 4

$181.50

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000

Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000

Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28
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Business Insurance

Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK

Client Number EK102533

Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

C Instalment - Premium Obligations

Where the premium is paid by Instalments:

a) You will not be able to claim under this Policy if at the time the claim arises any instalment premium has

remained unpaid.

b) We may cancel this Policy at any time by giving notice if any instalment of premium has remained unpaid

for 1 month or more.

Instalment

OCoO~NOUIhWNPE

10
11
12

Your first instalments have been paid. Your next instalment will be deducted on: 16/06/2020

Total Insurance=$140.01+$106.88*5=%674.41-$56.03(GST)=%$618.38

Deduction Date
16/01/2020
16/02/2020
16/03/2020
16/04/2020
16/05/2020
16/06/2020
16/07/2020
16/08/2020
16/09/2020
16/10/2020
16/11/2020
16/12/2020

Amount

$140.01
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88
$106.88

GST Included

$11.88
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83
$8.83

Status
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID

UNPAID
UNPAID
UNPAID
UNPAID
UNPAID
UNPAID
UNPAID

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000

Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28
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Total Insurance=$140.01+$106.88*5=$674.41-$56.03(GST)=$618.38
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Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533
Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

C Important Information )

Please carefully read the following important information and contact your Elders Insurance Authorised
Representative if you require further assistance or explanation.

Who provides this insurance
The Policy is underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence No. 239545
(“QBE") of Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000.

The Policy is issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence
No. 340965 (“Elders Insurance”) of Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000.

In this Schedule QBE and Elders Insurance is referred to as “we”, “us” and “our”.

Your duty of disclosure

Before you enter into an insurance contract, you have a duty to tell us anything that you know, or could
reasonably be expected to know, may affect our decision to insure you and on what terms.

You have this duty until we agree to insure you.
You have the same duty before you renew, extend, vary or reinstate an insurance contract.

You do not need to tell us anything that:
— reduces the risk we insure you for; or
- is common knowledge; or
- we know or should know as an insurer; or
— we waive your duty to tell us about.

If you do not tell us something

If you do not tell us anything you are required to, we may cancel your contract or reduce the amount we will pay
you if you make a claim, or both.

If your failure to tell us is fraudulent, we may refuse to pay a claim and treat the contract as if it never existed.

Cooling-off Information

If you want to return your insurance after Your decision to buy it, you may cancel it and receive a full refund. To
do this you may notify your Elders Insurance Authorised Representative electronically or in writing within 21
days from the date the policy commenced.

This cooling-off entitlement does not apply if you have made or are entitled to make a claim. Even after the
cooling-off period ends, you still have cancellation rights as detailed in the Product Disclosure Statement.

Payment of premium
You must pay your premium on time otherwise your Policy may not operate.

You may choose to pay your premium by instalments. If you do so, you must ensure you pay the instalments
on time as we may cancel the Policy if any instalment of premium has remained unpaid for one month from the
date on which payment was due.

We will send you a notice giving you details of the action we intend to take and when any cancellation will
become effective.

We also may not pay any claim you make under the Policy if your periodic instalment is more than one month
overdue.

If you are paying your premium in instalments by direct debit from your credit card or financial institution
account you must tell us if those details change. You must do this no later than 7 days before your next
instalment is due.

We are entitled to deduct from any amount we pay you under a claim any unpaid premium or instalment of
premium.

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000
Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28 Page 9 of 11



Business Insurance
Policy Schedule

Policy Number EKU578893BPK Client Number EK102533
Client Name TTF GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPERFUND

C Important Information continued )

Levies
Where applicable, Fire Services Levy (FSL) is applied to each policy according to the respective laws of each
state. For NSW policies only, this will include Emergency Services Levy (ESL) effective from 1 July 2009.

Underinsurance

The types of cover listed below contain provisions as to average and underinsurance. This means we require
you to insure for the full value or maximum potential risk. If you do not do so, and you are underinsured, we will
pay you less in the event of a claim, calculated by a formula in the policy which takes account of the degree of
underinsurance.

Cover types containing underinsurance clauses:
e Business Property Cover

¢ Business Interruption Cover

¢ Machinery Breakdown Cover

e Electronic Equipment Cover

How to contact us

Should you have any questions about the Policy or require a copy of the Product Disclosure Statement, please
contact your Elders Insurance Authorised Representative or Elders Insurance GPO Box 2840 Adelaide SA
5001.

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000
Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28 Page 10 of 11



Your ‘local’ insurance policy
As your local insurance provider, this Policy is designed to meet your unique needs.

With over 100 years experience in the Australian insurance market, Elders Insurance
has financial strength, local knowledge and delivers a personalised service.

Your benefits include:

» adedicated local Elders Insurance Authorised Representative who lives and
works in your local community;

» access to a full range of insurance products;
» most claims managed at your local Elders office;

» using local service providers for the replacement of goods when claims are
made;

» flexibility with payment methods to free up your cash flow;

» structured Catastrophe Response Team in place prepared for any disaster
situation that may occur in your community; and

» access to our free Weather Alert service for your area.

This means if you need local service for any of your insurance needs, we're on hand.
Also, if you ever have to make a claim, your local Elders Insurance Authorised
Representative will help you.

Register for FREE Weather Alerts in your area via SMS and email:
www.weatheralerts.com.au

Issued by Elders Insurance (Underwriting Agency) Pty Limited ABN 56 138 879 026 AFS Licence 340 965 Level 9, 400 King William Street Adelaide SA 5000
Underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035 AFS Licence 239545 Level 5, 2 Park Street Sydney NSW 2000
Date Printed 16/06/2020 15:41:28 Page 11 of 11



Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty

Ltd
17 Rigby Avenue
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

dgavranic@gavlec.com.au;

dgavranic@jdnce.com

LEVY NOTICE

MMJ Real Estate (WA) Pty Ltd
MMJ Real Estate (WA) Pty Ltd
ABN:11145617856

Level 6, 12 St Georges Terrace

PERTH WA 6000

Ph: 08 93255880 Fax: 08 93255881
stratainvoices@mmj.comau

Principal: David Wall

Tax Invoice
Building ABN 45 730 746 231
Date of Notice 14/02/2020

Notice is hereby given by the proprietors of Strata Plan 76012 pursuant to Section 36 of the Strata Titles Act 1985 that the following

contributions are due.

RE: Strata Plan 76012, Lot 10, Unit 10, 3 Dobra Road, YANGEBUP WA 6164.

Total Strata Levy=3588.70+$$88.7/0+3411./2=%1,389.12
Details Admin Due |Reserve Due |Paid I.nt Paid/ . Int/ Due Date | Total Due
DiscTaken|Disc Due
Standard Levy Contribution Schedule (01/03/20 - 31/05/20) $588.70 $0.00($0.00 $0.00 $0.00, 01/03/2020 $588.70

Total if Paid by Due Date $588.70

No GST has been charged

$588.70

Please make your payment into the Strata Company account using the payment methods listed below.

ODEF

AL s

T

FPAYMENT SYSTEMS

Section 36 of the Strata Titles Act 1985 provides for
Interest on unpaid levies to be charged at 0.00% p.a.

Payments by phone or | ntemet fromyour cheque or savings account require registration. P lease conplete a Custorrer I nitiated Direct Debit registration form
avalable at www.deft.comau orcall 18 00 672 162. Payments by Credit Card do not require registration and a surcharge may apply.

Cl

=

Pay over the I ntemet fromyour
Credit Card or pre-registered bank
account at www.d eft.comau.

Biller Code: 96503
Ref:241801562 51979

Account: The Owners of 3 Dobra
Road SP76012

Owner: Gavranic O'Hare
Investment Group Pty Ltd

a

Pay by phone fromyour Credit Card or
*pre-registered bank account,
Call13003010900rint++612 8232
7395

Contact your financial institution to make a BPAY
payment from your cheque or savings account.

Strata Plan: 76012
Lot No: 10

Pay by maiing this payment slip with your
Cheque to:

DEFT Payment Systems
Locked Bag 2501, Perth WA
6001

) PosT
billpay |

Pay in person at any Australia Post Office

using Cash, Cheque or EFT

Payments made at Australia Post will incur a $2.75 DEFT

processing fee

POS All Cheques must be made payable to:

The Owners of 3 Dobra Road SP76012

*442 241801562 51979

DEFT Reference Number: 241801562 51979

Total Due
$588.70

+241801562

51979 <

000058870<3+


KFT
Typewritten Text
Total Strata Levy=$588.70+$588.70+$211.72=$1,389.12


MMJ Real Estate (WA) Pty Ltd
MM J Real Estate (WA) Pty Ltd
ABN:111456178 56

Level6, 12 S1Gearges Temace

PERTH WAG000

Ph:08 83255880 Fax: 08 83255881
stratainvoces@nmicomau

Principat Davidwal

Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty

Ltd Tax Invoice
17 Rigby Avenue Building ABN 45 730 746 231
SPEARWOQOD WA 6163 Date of Notice 15/05/2020

dgavranic@gavlec.com.au,
dgavranic@jdnce.com

LEVY NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by the proprietors of Strata Plan 76012 pursuant to Section 36 of the Strata Titles Act 1985 that the following
contributions are due.

RE: Strata Plan 76012, Lot 10, Unit 10, 3 Dobra Road, YANGEBUP WA 6164.

Int Paid/ Int/
DiscT aken|Disc Due Due Date | Total Due

Standard Levy Contribution Schedule (01/06/20 - 31/08/20) $588.70 $0.00{$0.00 $0.00 $0.00{ 01/06/2020 §588.70

Details Admin Due | Reserve Due |Paid

Total if Paid by Due Date $588.70

No GST has been charged $588.70

Please make your payment into the Strata Company account using the payment methods listed below,

Section 36 of the Strata Titles Act 1985 provides for
Interest on unpaid levies to be charged at 0.00% p.a.

D E '— , “Payments by phone or | itemet fromyour chegue or savings account require regstaton. Please conplete a Customer | ntated Direct Debit regstraton form
B avalable atwww.deftcomau orcal 18 00 672 162, Payments by Credt Card do nat require regsstraton and a surcharge my appy.
- PAYMENT SYSTEMS

. Account: The Owners of 3 Dobra

Q gziﬁ?ﬂmé:g&‘m IB Biller Code: 96503 Road SP76012

accoummomrwf.?gn comau. Ref: 241801562 51979 Owner: Gavranic O'Hare

PAY Investment Group Pty Ltd

Pay by phone framyour Credit Card or Strata Plan: 76012
E *pre- registered bank account, Contact your financial institution to make a BPAY Lot No: 10

Cal 130030 1090 0rIm ++6128 232 payment from your cheque or savings account.

7395

pdf W;';j"m‘h's payment sip wih yaur Pay in person at any Australia Post Office

DE?'T’ F.>ayment Systems m using Cash, Cheque or EFTPOS All Cheques must be made payable to:
@ Locked Bag 2501, Perth WA j t;illpay || Payments made at Australia ili>ost1wiil incur a$2.75 DEFT | The Owners of 3 Dobra Road SP76012

8001 processing fee

*442 241801562 51979

DEFT Reference Number: 241801562 51979

+241801562 51979 < 000058870<3+




TAX INVOICE

Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

S
D Ny

Invoice Date
14 Feb 2020

Invoice Number

INV-0032

Reference

Aubin Energy

61 Peppermint Gdns

AUBIN GROVE WA 6164

AUSTRALIA
0490 940 449

Trailer Purchase

ABN

76 301 364 089

Description Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD
8x5 Custom Trailer single axle 1.00 454.55 10% 454.55
Subtotal 454.55
TOTAL GST 10% 45.45
TOTAL AUD 500.00
Less Amount Paid 500.00
AMOUNT DUE AUD 0.00
Due Date: 14 Feb 2020
NAB
BSB 086006
ACCOUNT 816252710
Thank You
G e e e e e
PAY I\/I E N T ADVI C E Customer Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

To: Aubin Energy
61 Peppermint Gdns
AUBIN GROVE WA 6164
AUSTRALIA
0490 940 449

Invoice Number

Amount Due
Due Date

INV-0032

0.00
14 Feb 2020

Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above



T

365/58/02M005353/S008889/1017777

NAB Business Everyday Account
For further information call the
Business Servicing Team on 13 10 12

Account Balance Summary
I Lyl o g0
1 abfallgafdalgalbakygnfugluggoannadaggun i Total credits $275,000.00
(e Oyt g onn g i e
GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD Closing balance $12,01062 Cr
17 RIGBY AVE
SPEARWOOD WA 6163 Statement starts 20 September 2019
Statement ends 31 December 2019
Outlet Details Account Details

Capital Office
Ground Floor, 100 St Georges TCE
Perth WA 6000

GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD ATF
GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPER FUND
BUSINESS EVERYDAY AC

BSB number 086-006
Account number 72-152-8729
Transaction Details
Date Particulars Debits Credits Balance
20 Sep 2019 Account Opened 0.00
11 Oct 2019 Please Note From Today Your Dr Interest Rate Is 16.220% 0.00
18 Oct 2019 M04316627 BT Wrap
TA2338 ..o reeireiereeressssessasssssssistsssssss ssassssssssbas et e st ess b s e b eSS s bt b et b e bA s bt et et st eenee bestasensan 130,000.00 130,000.00 Cr
22 Oct 2019 GAVIANIC ORAT ..ottt se s st e e s as st tsasasbasassas sesensensan 140,000.00 270,000.00 Cr
24 Oct 2019 Settlement Talk Trus 147735330
Settlement 251,988.58 18,011.42 Cr
29 Oct 2019 Gavranic ORar ..ottt ea et e sty e easesas 2eeetnsennemaaeannns 5,000.00
Nai Harcourts Metro 147988186
Deposit 10/3 DODIa ... weemrecereemcrimeeieeeasenmencasenssses ecscaeaensesenes 5,000.00 18,011.42 Cr
28 Nov 2019 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage 0.80 18,010.62 Cr
2 Dec 2019 Internet Transfer  Pymt-Id 150125230
THAILET ettt ettt et s s ss s s st sesens saaesssssssnssn 6,000.00 12,010.62 Cr

Summary of Government Charges

Explanatory Notes

From 1 July
to date
Government
‘Withholding tax $0.00
Bank Account Debit (BAD) tax $0.00

Last year
to 30 June

$0.00
$0.00

Bank Accounts Debits (BAD) Tax or State Debits Duty has been
abolished for all states & territories effective 1/7/2005. Any amount shown
on this statement applies to debits processed on or before 30/06/2005.

For further information on any applicable rebates, fees or government
charges, please refer to the NAB's "A Guide to Fees & Charges" booklet.

Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

Please check all entries and report any apparent error or possible
unauthorised transaction immediately.

We may subsequently adjust debits and credits, which may result
in a change 1o your account balance to accurately reflect the
obligations between us.

For information on resolving problems or disputes, contact us on
1800 152 015, or ask at any NAB branch.

Statement number 1

National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937 AFSL and Australian Credit Licence 230686

Page 1 of 1



DR RARRY I

020/58/02/M000557 /8000625 /1001249

051/000557

lllllllllllllllIllllll|Illllllll|Il|l|||l|l|||||||||l|||||l|||||||l
GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD

17 RIGBY AVE
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

Outlet Details

Capital Office
Ground Floor, 100 St Georges TCE
Perth WA 6000

For Your Information

NAB Business Everyday Account
For further information call the

Business Servicing Team on 13 10 12

Account Balance Summary

Opening balance $12,010.62 Cr
Total credits $600.00
Total debits $11,321.51
Closing balance $1,289.11 Cr

Statement starts 1 January 2020
Statement ends 20 January 2020

Account Details

GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD ATF
GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPER FUND
BUSINESS EVERYDAY AC

BSB number 086-006
Account number 72-152-8729

Be on the lookout for invoice scams. Fraudsters can change bank account details
on a legitimate supplier's invoice to an account they control, or make a request
by phonelemail to update bank account details for a supplier or employee. Always
verbally confirm any changes to payment details using a publicly listed phone
number before actioning. Learn how to recognise scams and protect your business
by visiting nab.com.au/security

Transaction Details

Date Particulars Debits Credits Balance
1 Jan 2020 Brought forward 12,010.62 Cr
13 Jan 2020 Peak Constructions W 152432912
00072 Mezzanine 11,181.50 829.12 Cr
14 Jan 2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 600.00 1,429.12 Cr
17 Jan 2020 1EKU578893BPK Flders Insurance
207186 . 140.01 1,289.11 Cr

Summary of Government Charges

Explanatory Notes

From 1 July Last year
to date to 30 June
Government
Withholding tax $0.00 $0.00
Bank Account Debit (BAD) tax $0.00 $0.00

Bank Accounts Debits (BAD) Tax or State Debits Duty has been
abolished for all states & territories effective 1/7/2005. Any amount shown
on this statement applies to debits processed on or before 30/06/2005.
For further information on any applicable rebates, fees or government
charges, please refer to the NAB's "A Guide to Fees & Charges" booklet.
Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

Please check all entries and report any apparent error or possible
unauthorised transaction immediately.

We may subsequently adjust debits and credits, which may result
in a change to your account balance to accurately reflect the
obligations between us.

For information on resolving problems or disputes, contact us on
1800 152 015, or ask at any NAB branch.

Statement number 2

National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937 AFSL and Australian Credit Licence 230686

Page 1 of 1



NIVIERVIR b

091/58/02/M003710/8005509/1011017

NAB Business Everyday Account
For further information call the
Business Servicing Team on 13 10 12

Account Balance Summary
| 0511/0(;i|7ﬁ|0||| AT N - Y ol iy e
1 il {ulgaflabpafdalpadaplugquuanalagpne I Total credits $1,200.00
G T T ol credit TALY
GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD Closing balance $536.00 Cr
17 RIGBY AVE
SPEARWOOD WA 6163 Statement starts 21 January 2020
Statement ends 31 March 2020
QOutlet Details Account Details

Capital Office
Ground Floor, 100 St Georges TCE
Perth WA 6000

GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD ATF
GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPER FUND
BUSINESS EVERYDAY AC

BSB number 086-006
Account number 72-152-8729

Transaction Details
Date Particulars Debits Credits Balance
21 Jan 2020 Brought forward 1,289.11 Cr
29 Jan 2020 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage......coocoomrveververiasierenssnnanes 0.25 1,288.86 Cr
14 Feb 2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na. .ottt cseeses scresesaesesesessssens 600.00

Internet Bpay Deft Payments

24180156251979.c...ccueuerernieceereenserncereneiseseneaenseneass 588.70

Internet Transfer trailer

trailer 500.00 800.16 Cr
18 Feb 2020 1FKU578893BPK Flders Insurance

207186 106.88

Classic Lift Au J0446208169

INVOICE CLALTO2 ..o ees s s eeeseeesessm e eeeseneeenensseen 650.00 43.28 Cr
25 Feb 2020 NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage........cccccouceruercann. 0.40 42.88 Cr
28 Feb 2020 Please Note From Today Your Dr Interest Rate Is 6.970% 4288 Cr
13 Mar 2020 Please Note From Today Your Dr Interest Rate Is 6.720% 42.88 Cr
16 Mar 2020 Nicoletta Dragicevic Na 600.00 642.88 Cr
17 Mar 2020 1EKU578893BPK Flders Insurance

20T 80 s:cxuscussuvsnmmmnssvas ey v mi s s R R P e 106.88 536.00 Cr
30 Mar 2020 Please Note From Today Your Dr Interest Rate Is 6.470% 536.00 Cr

Summary of Government Charges

Explanatory Notes

From 1 July Last year
to date to 30 June
Government
- Withholding tax $0.00 $0.00
Bank Account Debit (BAD) tax $0.00 $0.00

Bank Accounts Debits (BAD) Tax or State Debits Duty has been
abolished for all states & territories effective 1/7/2005. Any amount shown
on this statement applies to debits processed on or before 30/06/2005.
For further information on any applicable rebates, fees or government
charges, please refer to the NAB's "A Guide to Fees & Charges" booklet.
Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

Please check all entries and report any apparent error or possible
unauthorised transaction immediately.

We may subsequently adjust debits and credits, which may result
in a change to your account balance to accurately reflect the
obligations between us.

For information on resolving problems or disputes, contact us on
1800 152 015, or ask at any NAB branch.

Statement number 3

National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937 ATSL and Australian Credit Licence 230686

Page 1 of 1



182/58/02/M005153/5008377/1016753

051/005153

GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD

17 RIGBY AVE
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

Outlet Details

NAB Business Everyday Account
For further information call the
Business Servicing Team on 13 10 12

Account Balance Summary

Opening balance $536.00 Cr
Total credits $30,600.00
Total debits $1,418.21

Closing balance $29,717.79 Cr

Statement starts 1 April 2020
Statement ends 30 June 2020

Account Details

Capital Office
Ground Floor, 100 St Georges TCE
Perth WA 6000

GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD ATF
GAVRANIC O'HARE SUPER FUND
BUSINESS EVERYDAY AC

BSB number 086-006
Account number 72-152-8729
Transaction Details
Date Particulars Debits Credits Balance
1 Apr 2020 Brought forward 536.00 Cr

2 Apr 2020 005061043 Australiansuper

283804 ... e 30,000.00 30,536.00 Cr
17 Apr 2020 Nicoletta DIagiCevIC.......c.eiviriiieiiiniiieiiiiniiicieiiteieiete ettt ettt 600.00

1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance

207180 ..o e 106.88 31,029.12 Cr
27 Apr 2020 Please Note From Today Your Dr Interest Rate Is 4.500% 31,029.12 Cr
19 May 2020 1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance

207180 ..o e 106.88 30,922.24 Cr
27 May 2020 Please Note From Today Your Dr Interest Rate Is 6.470%

Internet Bpay City of Cockburn

T160329650........cciiiiiiiiiiiiii 508.87

Internet Bpay Deft Payments

2418015625197 ... 588.70 29,824.67 Cr
17 Jun 2020 1FKU578893BPK Flders Insurance

207186 ..o e 106-8% 29,717.79 Cr

Total Rental Income=5600*4-5218.16(GST){ES2,181.84
Total Bank Fee=3%$0.80+$0.25+30.40=%1.45

Summary of Government Charges

Explanatory Notes

Please check all entries and report any apparent error or possible

We may subsequently adjust debits and credits, which may result

From 1 July Last year

to date to 30 June unauthorised transaction immediately.
Government
Withholding tax $0.00 $0.00 in a change to your account balance to accurately reflect the
Bank Account Debit (BAD) tax $0.00 $0.00 obligations between us.

Bank Accounts Debits (BAD) Tax or State Debits Duty has been
abolished for all states & territories effective 1/7/2005. Any amount shown
on this statement applies to debits processed on or before 30/06/2005.
For further information on any applicable rebates, fees or government
charges, please refer to the NAB's "A Guide to Fees & Charges" booklet.
Please retain this statement for taxation purposes

For information on resolving problems or disputes, contact us on
1800 152 015, or ask at any NAB branch.

Statement number 4

National Australia Bank Limited ABN 12 004 044 937 AFSL and Australian Credit Licence 230686

Page 1 of 1
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Total Bank Fee=$0.80+$0.25+$0.40=$1.45

KFT
Typewritten Text
Total Rental Income=$600*4-$218.16(GST)=$2,181.84
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6/12/2020

*

Transaction History

TRANSACTION HISTORY

INTERNET BANKING

Account
Search
Business Account #8729 o
086-006 721528729 O\ n
1Jul 2019 to 12 Jun 2020 Export as
Showing 31 transactions for this financial year
he % 0 Spreadsheet (CSV-comma separated values) Export
Date Transaction details Debit Credit Balance*
INTERNET BPAY DEFT PAYMENTS 24180156251979
27 May 20 - $588.70 +$29,824.67
TRANSFER DEBIT
INTERNET BPAY City of Cockburn 1160329650
27 May 20 -$508.87 +$30,413.37
TRANSFER DEBIT
PLEASE NOTE FROM TODAY YOUR DR INTEREST RATE IS
27 May 20 +50.00 +$30,922.24
6.470%
1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance Gavranic OHA
19 May 20 -$106.88 +$30,922.24
AUTOMATIC DRAWING
PLEASE NOTE FROM TODAY YOUR DR INTEREST RATE IS
27 Apr20 +50.00 +$31,029.12
4.500%
1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance Gavranic OHA
17 Apr 20 -$106.88 +$31,029.12
AUTOMATIC DRAWING
NICOLETTA DRAGICEVIC
17 Apr20 +$600.00 +$31,136.00
TRANSFER CREDIT v
005061043 AUSTRALIANSUPER THE TRUSTEE FOR
02 Apr 20 +$20,000.00 +$30,536.00
INTER-BANK CREDIT
PLEASE NOTE FROM TODAY YOUR DR INTEREST RATE IS
30 Mar 20 +50.00 +$536.00
6.470%
1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance Gavranic OHA
17 Mar 20 -$106.88 +$536.00
AUTOMATIC DRAWING
https://ib.nab.com.au/nabib/transactionHistoryGetSettings.ctl#/transactions

13



6/12/2020

Date

i6 Mar 20
13 Mar20
28 Feb 20
25 Feb 20
18 Feb 20
18 Feb 20
14 Feb 20
14 Feb 20
14 Feb 20
29 Jan 20
17 Jan 20
14 Jan 20
13 Jan20
02 Dec19
28 Nov 19

290ct19

Transaction History

Transaction details

NICOLETTA DRAGICEVIC NA
TRANSFER CREDIT

PLEASE NOTE FROM TODAY YOUR DR INTEREST RATE IS

6.720%

PLEASE NOTE FROM TODAY YOUR DR INTEREST RATE IS

6.970%

NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage

MISCELLANEQUS DEBIT

Classic Lift Au J0446208169 invoice CLA1762
TRANSFER DEBIT

1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance Gavranic OHA
AUTOMATIC DRAWING

INTERNET BPAY DEFT PAYMENTS 24180156251979
TRANSFER DEBIT

INTERNET TRANSFER trailer trailer
TRANSFER DEBIT

NICOLETTA DRAGICEVIC NA
TRANSFER CREDIT

NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage

MISCELLANEOUS DEBIT

1EKU578893BPK Elders Insurance Gavranic OHA
AUTOMATIC DRAWING

NICOLETTA DRAGICEVIC NA
TRANSFER CREDIT

Peak Constructions W152432912 00072 Mezzanine
TRANSFER DEBIT

Internet Transfer PYMT-ID 150125230 Trailer

TRANSFER DEBIT

NAB Connect Fee Access and Usage

MISCELLANEOUS DEBIT

NAI Harcourts Metro 147988186 Deposit 10/3 Dobra
TRANSFER DEBIT

https://ib.nab.com.au/nabib/transactionHistoryGetSettings.ctl#/transactions

Debit

v
-$0.40
- $650.00

v
- $106.88
- $588.70
- $500.00

£
-$0.25
-$140.01

v
-$11,181.50

v
-$6,000.00
-$0.80
= $5,000.00

v

+$0.00

+$0.00

+$600.00

+3$600.00

Balance*

+$642.88

+$42.88

+$42.88

+$42.88

+$43.28

+$693.28

+$800.16

+$1,388.86

+$1,888.86

+$1,288.86

+$1,289.11

+$1,429.12

+$829.12

+$12,010.62

+$18,010.62

+$18,011.42

2/3



6/12/2020

=
=
[

29 Oct 19

24 0ct 19

22 0ct 19

18 Oct 19

110ct 19

Transaction History

Transaction details Debit

GAVRANIC OHAR
TRANSFER CREDIT
SETTLEMENT TALK TRUS147735330 SETTLEMENT

- $251,988.58
TRANSFER DEBIT v

GAVRANIC OHAR
TRANSFER CREDIT

M04316627 BT WRAP D GAVRANIC AND S
INTER-BANK CREDIT

PLEASE NOTE FROM TODAY YOUR DR INTEREST RATE IS
16.220%

Use the filter to view transactions beyond the displayed dates

Credit balance
Debit balance

Fees

Net position

Credit

+$5,000.00

+$140,000.00

+$130,000.00

+$0.00

Balance*

+$23,011.42

+$18,011.42

+$270,000.00

+$130,000.00

+$0.00

+$307,400.00
-$277,575.33

- $0.00

+$29,824.67

*Important information

hitps://ib.nab.com.au/nabib/transactionHistoryGetSettings.ctl#/transactions

Return to top
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Fund Name: Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund
Year Ended: 30/06/2020
Work Paper: PROPERTY RECONCILIATION

PROPERTY COST BASE RECONCILIATION

Address: 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP

Folio#: Lot 10/76012

Contract Date: 24/10/2019
Settlement Date: 24/10/2019
Purchase Price S 240,900.00
Add:

Stamp Duty 7,444.20

Other Costs 1,821.57

9,265.77
PROPERTY COST BASE S 250,165.77
Deductible/Assessable Income Adjustments
Deductible Expenses

Council rates 1,500.00

Water rates 1.57

Land Tax 88.35

Strata Levy 232.89

1,822.81

Total $ 251,988.58
CASH PAID:
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
24/10/2019 Settlement Talk Trus Settlement 147735330 251,988.58
29/10/2019 Deposit 10/3 Dobra - 5,000.00
29/10/2019 Gavranic Ohar Nai Harcounts Metro 5,000.00
Total $  251,988.58



SettlementTalk

24 October 2019 Qur ref: 2019/0503
AMENDED STATEMENT

PURCHASE OF 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD

Debit Credit

- Purchase Price 240,900.00
S, ~—7 GST included in Purchase Price $21,900.00
‘ Deposit Paid 5,000.00

Transfer Duty on the Contract (General) 7,444.20

Costs & Disbursements (see attached summary) 1,821.57
Amount received 251,988.58

ADJUSTMENT OF RATES/TAXES
AS AT 25-10-2019

Water Corp 01-09-2019 to 31-10-2019 Rates $15.96
Your share 6/61 days $1.57
Balance due 1.57

City of Cockburn 2019/2020, monies held
in trust pending receipt of rates. 1,500.00 15508.87=52,008.87

Land Tax 2019/2020 S.0.B. $129.86
Your share 249 days $88.35
Balance due 88.35

Strata Levy from 01-09-2019 to 30-11-2019 $588.70
Your share 36/ 91 Days $232.89

Balance due 232.89 -21.17(GST)$$211.72
Balance due to you after settlement 5,000.00
E&OE $256,988.58 $256,988.58

L

AUSTRALIAN i )ﬁ( P EXA .
INSTITUTE OF 3 s £ Property Exchang tralia
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SettlementTalk

24 Qctober 2019

The Directors

Gavranic O'Hare Investment Group Pty Ltd

17 Rigby Avenue
SPEARWOOD WA 6163

Our ref: 2019/0503

COSTS & DISBURSEMENTS SUMMARY

PURCHASE OF 10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
GAVRANIC O'HARE INVESTMENT GROUP PTY LTD

Description Price GST Total
Costs & Fees

Settlement Fee 800.00 80.00 880.00
Landgate Registration of the Transfer . 22470 0.00 224.70
Enquiry Fees

Landgate Enquiry Processing Fee 30.00 3.00 33.00
Water Corporation Rate Enquiry Fee 45.13 4.51 49.64
Council Rate Enquiry Fee 103.00 10.30 113.30
WAPC Clause 42 Certificate 27.00 2.70 29.70
Land Tax Enquiry Fee 50.35 5.04 55.39
Strata Company Enquiry Fee 110.00 0.00 110.00
Disbursements

Landgate Title Document Search Fee 91.70 9.17 100.87
Postage & Couriers 30.00 3.00 33.00
Company Search 24.00 2.40 26.40
Telephone & Facsimile 5.00 0.50 5.50
Misc. Expenses Photocopying 10.00 1.00 11.00
PEXA/Attendance Fee 103.70 10.37 114.07
Privacy & Compliance Fee 35.00 0.00 35.00
Totals $1,689.58 $131.99 $1,821.57

TOTAL INCLUDING GST: $1,821.57

If Tax Invoices are required for disbursements paid on your behalf, please contact this office quoting the

above reference number.

AUSTRALIAN
INSTITUTE OF
CONVEYANCERS

v

YXPEXA

p Member |




ACN 627647303

ABN 87627647303

Tel : 1800 951 022,
sales@classiclift.com.au
sydney-Melbourne-perth-Brisbane-Adelaide

Bill To : Ship To :
JDN PTYLTD JDN PTY LTD
Tel:

CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIA

WORLD-CLASS PRODUCTS
Strength | Safety | Quality

Invoice No# CLA1762
Date 08/02/2020
Your Ref#

Our Ref#

Credit Terms  Cash
Salesperson

Job Code

1 rmove car hoist and relocated $650.00 $650.00 10
Comments Total Before Tax $590.91
BANK ACCOUNT Total GST $59.09
CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIA

ANZ; BSB/016353 ToOtal after tax $650.00
ACCOUNT NO /468 310 821 Amount Paid $0.00
1.Classic lift offers one year parts only warranty on all vehicle hoists. Balance Due (AUD) $650.00
PAYMENT

ANZ bank

Account name:classic lift australia

BSB:016353

ACCOUNT, 468 310 821

PAYMENT ADVICE From : JDN PTY LTD

Please detach and send with your payment to
CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIAPTY LTD

Invoice No# CLA1762
Invoice Date 08/02/2020
Balance Due (AUD) $650.00

Page 1 of 1



ACN 627647303

ABN 87627647303

Tel : 1800 951 022,
sales@classiclift.com.au
www. classiclift.com.au

Bill To : Ship To :

JDN PTY LTD JDN PTYLTD
0438 942 011

steven

Tel:

CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIA

WORLD-CLASS PRODUCTS

Strength | Safety | Quality

Invoice No# CLA1699
Date 12/11/2019
Your Ref#

Our Ref#

Credit Terms  Cash
Salesperson

Job Code

1 classic 4ton  Classic 4tonne clearfloor hoist one year

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 10

warranty

2 power unit 240V Aluminium power unit $0.00 $0.00 10

3 delivery and installation $500.00 $500.00 10

Comments Total Before Tax $3,454.55

cszﬂgslx\g CI?FL%N:USTRALIA el $345.45

ANZ: BSB/016353 TOtal after tax $3,800.00

ACCOUNT NO /468 310 821 Amount Paid $0.00

1.Classic lift offers one year parts only warranty on all vehicle hoists. Balance Due (AUD) $3,800.00

PAYMENT

ANZ bank

Account name:classic fift australia

BSB:016353

ACCOUNT468 310 821

PAYMENT ADVICE From : JDN PTY LTD

Please detach and send with your payment to Amount Paid [:::

CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIAPTY LTD Invoice No# CLA1699

Invoice Date 12/11/2019

Balance Due (AUD) $3,800.00

Page 1 of 1



Property Valuation= $219,000.00
Less: Property Improvements= $10,020.51

Net Property Valuation= $208,979.49
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Property Valuation=                 $219,000.00
Less: Property Improvements= $10,020.51
Net Property Valuation=          $208,979.49
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TAX INVOICE

Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

S
D Ny

Invoice Date
14 Feb 2020

Invoice Number

INV-0032

Reference

Aubin Energy

61 Peppermint Gdns

AUBIN GROVE WA 6164

AUSTRALIA
0490 940 449

Trailer Purchase

ABN

76 301 364 089

Description Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD
8x5 Custom Trailer single axle 1.00 454.55 10% 454.55
Subtotal 454.55
TOTAL GST 10% 45.45
TOTAL AUD 500.00
Less Amount Paid 500.00
AMOUNT DUE AUD 0.00
Due Date: 14 Feb 2020
NAB
BSB 086006
ACCOUNT 816252710
Thank You
G e e e e e
PAY I\/I E N T ADVI C E Customer Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

To: Aubin Energy
61 Peppermint Gdns
AUBIN GROVE WA 6164
AUSTRALIA
0490 940 449

Invoice Number

Amount Due
Due Date

INV-0032

0.00
14 Feb 2020

Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above



Mr Trevor Oliver T/As - CADDYSHACK GOLF CARS INV # GAVOH0212

0499 978 745

ABN 41 159 072 016

Date - 2/12/2019

Customer — Gavranic OHare Super Fund

PO # Site Vehicle

Items

x1 Site Vehicle S$6000 (no GST applicable)

Description - Club Car 4 Wheel Buggy, Battery Operated c¢/w 2 x Toolboxes and 1 x Rear Weather
Hood (Including 12 month warranty T&C’s apply)

Payment Due - PAID

Thank You for Your Custom !



ACN 627647303
ABN 87627647303

Tel : 1800 951 022,
sales@classiclift.com.au
sydney-Melbourne-perth-Brisbane-Adelaide

Bill To : Ship To :
JDN PTYLTD JDN PTY LTD
Tel:

CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIA

WORLD-CLASS PRODUCTS
Strength | Safety | Quality

Invoice No# CLA1762
Date 08/02/2020
Your Ref#

Our Ref#

Credit Terms  Cash
Salesperson

Job Code

Please detach and send with your payment to
CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIAPTY LTD

£ Seeiv e
1 rmove car hoist and relocated 1 $650.00 $650.00 10
Comments Total Before Tax $590.91
BANK ACCOUNT Total GST $59.09
CLASSIC LIFT AUSTRALIA
ANZ; BSB/016353 ToOtal after tax $650.00
ACCOUNT NO /468 310 821 Amount Paid $0.00
1.Classic lift offers one year parts only warranty on all vehicle hoists. Balance Due (AUD) $650.00
PAYMENT
ANZ bank
Account name:classic lift australia
BSB:016353
ACCOUNT, 468 310 821
PAYMENT ADVICE From : JDN PTY LTD

Invoice No# CLA1762
Invoice Date 08/02/2020
Balance Due (AUD) $650.00

Page 1 of 1



Peak Constructions WA
ABN: 86 446 766 754
peakcarpentry@yahoo.com.au
MOB: 0402727129

PO Box 601

7 Kabi Court

Peppermint Grove Beach
WA 6271

TO: THE TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC O’HARE SUPER FUND

INVOICE

INVOICE # 00072
DATE: JANUARY 7, 2020

FOR:

Tools and Labour
Cost of materials

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Install of loft to Unit 10 No3 Dobra Rd Yangebup 6163

Materials including fixings and nails $8465.00
Labour 10/12/19 $850.00
11/12/19 $850.00

SUB-TOTAL $10165.00

GST $1016.50

TOTAL $11181.50

Please Remit by Eftpos to Kaine Capstick BSB-306101 ACC-0072586

Thank you for your business!




Fund Name: Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Year Ended: 30/06/2020 f\"‘-'4 Lﬂ\l :E:h 2
Work Paper: GST Reconciliation — ACCORMTANTS
SALES CAPITAL EXPENSES | NON-CAPITALEXP | GST COLLECTED GST PAID
QTR G1 G10 G11 1A 18
1 |
2 $22,053.00
3 $2,400.00 $218.00 $1,092.00
4 $26.00
2400 0 0 218 23171
PER GST SUMMARY REPORT [ 2400 | 266347.27 [ 3,506.09] [ 21816]] | 23171.14]
VARIANCE 0 266347.27 3506.09 0.16 0.14

|s per GL



Gavranic O'Hare Super Fund

Activity Statement Preparation Report
For The Period 06 September 2019 - 30 June 2020

Description

Income
Sales

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP

Total Sales

Total GST collected on Sales
Expenses

Capital Purchases

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP

Property Capital Improvement - 10/3 DOBRA ROAD
Total Capital Purchases

Non Capital Purchases

Clubcart Golf Buggy

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP

10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
10/3 DOBRA ROAD, YANGEBUP
Total Non Capital Purchases

Total GST Paid on Purchases

N~ B
v WAL
e T

Reference Gross(Inc GST) GST
600.00 54.54
600.00 54.54
600.00 54.54
600.00 54.54
G1 2,400.00
1A 218.16
240,900.00 21,900.00
7,444.20 0.00
1,821.57 131.99
5,000.00 0.00
11,181.50 1,016.50
G10 266,347.27
500.00 45.45
1,500.00
508.87 0.00
140.01 11.88
106.88 8.83
106.88 8.83
106.88 8.83
106.88 8.83
106.88 8.83
88.35
232.89 21.17
1.57
1B 23,171.14







Agent MORA WEALTH ACCOUNTANTS

Australian Government PTY LTD

Print activity statement

Australian Taxation Office Client THE TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC

O'HARE SUPER FUND
ABN 96 702 927 350

Account

Activity statement — 004 — THE
TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC
O'HARE SUPER FUND

Receipt ID
Date lodged

Payment due date

Statement summary

Document  GST accounting
Period ID method

Jul 2019 — Sep 44423768934 Cash
2019

1970238560
15 October 2020
25 November 2019

Description

Goods and services tax (GST)

Reported Owed to Owed by

1A Owed to ATO
1B Owed by ATO
G1 Total sales

Does this include GST?

Total amount to pay
$197.00 DR

Value ATO ATO
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Yes



You need to pay $197.00 immediately for this activity statement to minimise possible interest
charges.

Breakdown of this activity statement lodgment

Previously processed amount for this $197.00 CR
period

Additional GST (net) reported from this $197.00 DR
lodgment

Activity statement result $0.00

Your new activity statement account balance

Account balance before lodgment $0.00

Total of additional amounts reported from $197.00 DR
this lodgment

Account balance after lodgment $197.00 DR
as at 3:58 PM AEDT 15 October 2020

Account balances may:
Include amounts that are either

> not yet due and payable
> under an existing payment plan
> under dispute.

Not include amounts that are either

> related to outstanding activity statements

> interest and penalties including any general interest charges accrued due to outstanding
amounts not yet applied

> from payments submitted but not yet processed

> relating to credits held in other accounts, such as GST property credits.

BPAY®

- L Biller code 75556
Ref 4967029273506760

Telephone and Internet Banking - BPAY®

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from your cheque, savings, debit or
credit card account.

For more information see www.bpay.com.au

Australia Post

Payment can be made in person at Australia Post outlets with cash, cheque or money order
using the barcode below.

Payment reference number

4967029273506760



*171 4967029273506760




Agent MORA WEALTH ACCOUNTANTS

Australian Government PTY LTD

Print activity statement

Australian Taxation Office Client THE TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC

O'HARE SUPER FUND
ABN 96 702 927 350

Account

Activity statement — 004 — THE
TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC
O'HARE SUPER FUND

Receipt ID
Date lodged

Payment due date

Statement summary

Document GST accounting
Period ID method

Oct 2019 —Dec 43098807368 Cash
2019

6907664594
18 September 2020
28 February 2020

Description

Goods and services tax (GST)

Reported Owed to Owed by

1A Owed to ATO
1B Owed by ATO
G1 Total sales

Does this include GST?

Total amount available
$22,250.00 CR

Value ATO ATO
$0.00
$22,053.00
$0.00
Yes



We will refund the credit from this activity statement to your nominated bank account.

You will have $197.00 credit remaining on your account. You can leave this to pay future tax bills
or request a refund.

If you owe other tax debts or obligations, this may be used to offset them.

Breakdown of this activity statement lodgment

GST $22,053.00 CR
Activity statement result $22,053.00 CR

Your new activity statement account balance

Account balance before lodgment $197.00 CR
Activity statement result $22,053.00 CR
Account balance after lodgment $22,250.00 CR

as at 3:54 PM AEST 18 September 2020

Account balances may:
Include amounts that are either

> not yet due and payable
> under an existing payment plan
> under dispute.

Not include amounts that are either

> related to outstanding activity statements

> interest and penalties including any general interest charges accrued due to outstanding
amounts not yet applied

> from payments submitted but not yet processed

> relating to credits held in other accounts, such as GST property credits.

Refunds:

> may be used to offset any other tax debts or obligations you owe
> are usually issued within 12-business days.

BPAY®

; Biller code 75556
Ref 4967029273506760

Telephone and Internet Banking - BPAY®

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from your cheque, savings, debit or
credit card account.

For more information see www.bpay.com.au

Australia Post

Payment can be made in person at Australia Post outlets with cash, cheque or money order
using the barcode below.



Payment reference number

4967029273506760

*171 4967029273506760




Agent MORA WEALTH ACCOUNTANTS

Australian Government PTY LTD

Print activity statement

Australian Taxation Office Client THE TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC

O'HARE SUPER FUND
ABN 96 702 927 350

Account

Activity statement — 004 — THE
TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC
O'HARE SUPER FUND

Receipt ID
Date lodged

Payment due date

Statement summary

Document GST accounting
Period ID method

Jan 2020 — Mar 44423769836 Cash
2020

3485630064
15 October 2020
26 May 2020

Reported Owed to Owed by

Description Value ATO ATO
Goods and services tax (GST)
1A Owed to ATO $218.00
1B Owed by ATO $1,092.00
G1 Total sales $2,400.00

Does this include GST? Yes

Total amount to pay
$415.00 DR



You need to pay $415.00 immediately for this activity statement and your existing account
balance to minimise possible interest charges.

Breakdown of this activity statement lodgment

Previously processed amount for this $1,092.00 CR
period

Additional GST (net) reported from this $218.00 DR
lodgment

Activity statement result $874.00 CR

Your new activity statement account balance

Account balance before lodgment $197.00 DR

Total of additional amounts reported from $218.00 DR
this lodgment

Account balance after lodgment $415.00 DR
as at 4:00 PM AEDT 15 October 2020

Account balances may:
Include amounts that are either

> not yet due and payable
> under an existing payment plan
> under dispute.

Not include amounts that are either

> related to outstanding activity statements

> interest and penalties including any general interest charges accrued due to outstanding
amounts not yet applied

> from payments submitted but not yet processed

> relating to credits held in other accounts, such as GST property credits.

BPAY®

- L Biller code 75556
Ref 4967029273506760

Telephone and Internet Banking - BPAY®

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from your cheque, savings, debit or
credit card account.

For more information see www.bpay.com.au

Australia Post

Payment can be made in person at Australia Post outlets with cash, cheque or money order
using the barcode below.

Payment reference number

4967029273506760



*171 4967029273506760




Agent MORA WEALTH ACCOUNTANTS

Australian Government PTY LTD

Print activity statement

Australian Taxation Office Client THE TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC

O'HARE SUPER FUND
ABN 96 702 927 350

Account

Activity statement — 004 — THE
TRUSTEE FOR GAVRANIC
O'HARE SUPER FUND

Receipt ID
Date lodged

Payment due date

Statement summary

Document  GST accounting
Period ID method

Apr 2020 — Jun 44193234811 Cash
2020

1997709585
18 September 2020
25 August 2020

Description

Goods and services tax (GST)

Reported Owed to Owed by

1A Owed to ATO
1B Owed by ATO
G1 Total sales

Does this include GST?

Total amount available
$22,276.00 CR

Value ATO ATO
$0.00
$26.00
$0.00
Yes



We will refund the credit from this activity statement to your nominated bank account.

You will have $22,250.00 credit remaining on your account. You can leave this to pay future tax
bills or request a refund.

If you owe other tax debts or obligations, this may be used to offset them.

Breakdown of this activity statement lodgment

GST $26.00 CR
Activity statement result $26.00 CR

Your new activity statement account balance

Account balance before lodgment $22,250.00 CR
Activity statement result $26.00 CR
Account balance after lodgment $22,276.00 CR

as at 3:59 PM AEST 18 September 2020

Account balances may:
Include amounts that are either

> not yet due and payable
> under an existing payment plan
> under dispute.

Not include amounts that are either

> related to outstanding activity statements

> interest and penalties including any general interest charges accrued due to outstanding
amounts not yet applied

> from payments submitted but not yet processed

> relating to credits held in other accounts, such as GST property credits.

Refunds:

> may be used to offset any other tax debts or obligations you owe
> are usually issued within 12-business days.

BPAY®

; Biller code 75556
Ref 4967029273506760

Telephone and Internet Banking - BPAY®

Contact your bank or financial institution to make this payment from your cheque, savings, debit or
credit card account.

For more information see www.bpay.com.au

Australia Post

Payment can be made in person at Australia Post outlets with cash, cheque or money order
using the barcode below.



Payment reference number

4967029273506760

*171 4967029273506760
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